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T.ALNO, 843
- | ., 1989
DATE OF DEcIsioy December -, 198
Sunder Lal Srivastavs PETITIONER
Advocate for the
Petitioner(s)
\ VERSUS
% —.-Union of India & ors RES PONDENTS |
Advocate for the
_ Respondent(s )
ko ' .
CORAM 3 ' ,
.T.h'e Hon'bie Mr. p,k, Rgrawal, 3,.m,
" The Hon'ble Mr, K. Obayya, A,mM,"
- ) : . . ] . l )
1. Whether Reporters of logal pepers may be allowed:’
to see the Judgement 2 - -
2. To be"réferred‘tvo the Reporter or not ? ) \(
o . 3+ Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair\(‘
e copy of the J.dgement 2 _ .

4.; Whether to be c_iiculated_ to otrer Benches 2. l’
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
ADDITIONAL BENCH,ALLAHABAD .

o e 00

Registration T.A, No, 843 of 1987(T)
(W.P. No. 4700 of 1981)

Sunder Lal Srivastava seeese Petit ioner
Us.
Union of India & ors ceveoe Respondents

Hon'! Mr, D.K, Agrawal, J.M,
Hon' Mr, K. Obayyas, A,M,

( By Hon' Mr, K. Obayya, A.M,)

This is & transferred petition received from
the High Court of judicature at Allshabad, Lucknouw
Bench, under section 29 of the Administrative Tribunals!'

Act No. XIII of 1985,

2, The petitioner Sunder Lal Srivastava retired

from Railuay service on 13,7.1981 as a Clerk in the
production 0ffice, Carriage and Wagon Workshep, Alambagh,
Lucknouw in the Northern Railuay, He filed writ petition
No. 4700 of 1981 on 10.9.1981 for issuance of direction
in the nature of Mandamus to the opposite parties to

compute his pension in accordance with lau,

3, His case is that he uas initially appointed in
East Indian Railway in the year 1935 and confirmed as
Clerk on 1-2-1938 (Annexure-I), He went on deputation

to the Defence Department (War Emergency) and served as
Clerk in the Central Qrdinance Depot, Shahjahanpur from
15.7.1940 to 22-6-1945 (Annexure-II), On return from
deputation, he was appointed as Clerk in the Railuays _
Carriagse and Wagon Workshop, Alambagh, Lucknou on 23-6-45
in which post he was confirmed on 1-1-1951, He requested
the authorities to give him the benefit of the services

rendered by him in the Defence Department as per Army Qrder

No. 259/50 dated 14-=11-1944(Annexure-A-III) and the notifi-

-0002/-
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cation d ated 6.2,1946 (Annexure-A,IV), His represen-

tation in this regard was forwarded to General Manager
(Personnel), East Indian Railway at Calcutta (Annexure-A-V),
In response to his repeated requests Waltimately the

Railway Board in letter No.RE/2/421 dated 27.5.87 issued
instructions for extending the benefit of war service
towards fixation of pay(Annexure-VI). Thereafter he

retired from service on superannuation on 13.7.1971.

4, On 1-5-1971 he represented to the authorities

that by virtue of amendment of rule 2046 (FR-56) R-22
Railway Establishment Code$ and Hon'ble Supreme Court's
decision (Annexure-~A-VIII), he was entitled to be continued
in service upto 60 years, and requested continuation of
service till he attained 60 years. He approached the
authorities through the president pensioners Welfare
Organisation ( Annexure-A-IX ). His case was also

taken up by President, City Congress Committee, Lucknow
with Deputy C.M.E. ( Carriage and Wagon Workshop) Lucknow,
but the President was informed that the petitioners'

request cannot be considered as per rules (Annexure-A-X).

5. The Opposite Parties contend that the petitioner
was appointed as a fresh candidate sponsored through employment
exchange. The offer of appointment dated 20,6.45 was made
to him for an emergency clerk's post in a leave vacancy
terminable within 28 hours notice or without notice.

He accepted the offer, he was medically examined and found
fit and joined service on 23.6.1945., Since he was over
aged for appointment, age relexation was also given in

his case (Annexure-CA-l1 and CA-2). His request for
benefit of war service was considered and orders issued
vide staff order No, 543 dated 13.9.69. His pay was
refixed by counting war service (Annexure~CA-4). Si;ce

he joined service in 1945, he is not entitled for the

eee3/
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benefit under rule 2046 of Railway Establishment

Code Vol.IT to claim retirement at the age of 60 years.
His pension has been worked out as per rules on the
basis of last pay drawn and is being paid reqgularly.
They deny the petitioﬁers' appointment in 1935 or

confimmation in 1938.

6. We have considered the contentions of both the
parties and their arguments and also perused carefully
the documents on record, The request of the petitioner

is to add war service and also his pre war service in the
railways, to his total service fopthe purpose of pension
and other benefits. So far as war service is concerned,
the respondents aver that this has been considered and

his pay was fixed adding 4 years, 11 months and 8 days
i.e. the total period from 15,7.40 to 22.6,45, His
initial pay on 22.6.45 was raised to 45/- from Rs.40/ -,

We have seen CA-4 and we are satisfied that this has

been taken into consisderation. The petitioner also
admits this in ris petition. The only point now left

for a decision is, whether the respondents should consider
the services of the petitioner in the Electrical Department
at Moradabad or not. The petitioners' claim is based

on the documents filed by him. Annexure~-A-l is a certi-
fied copy of a certfficate.Annexure-A-2 is a certificate
about war emergency service, Annexures-A-3 & 4 relates

to definition of war service for the purpose of recruit-
ment to services., Annexure-A-5 is a letter dated

20-5-47 addressed to General Manager, East Indian Railway,
Calcutta by Works Manager. Annexure-A-6 is a letter

of the Railway Board avproving the benefit of war

service to the petitioner. Annexure-A-7 is representation
by the petitioner to the Deputy Chief Mechanical Engineer,
Alambagh dated 1-5-1971, Annexure-A-8 deals with the

o /-
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amendment of rule 2046 and the instructions arising out
of the Supreme Court decision dated 29.10,1971 in
Civil Apoeal No, 1768 of 1969 Railway Boards' Vs.

A. Pitchumani of South.Central Railway. Annexure-A-9

is a notice to the authorities relating to pension,

gratuity etc. Annexure-A-10 is a letter dated 10-3-198l

of Assistant Officer (Personnel) Carriage and Wagon Workshop;
Alambagh, Lucknow addressed to Assistant Personnel Officef
(Vigilance) Northern Railway, Baroda House. New Delhi

rejecting the demand contained in the notice,

7. For our purpose Annexures-A-l, A-5, A~7 and A-9

are material. Annexure-A-l is a copy of certificate
according to which the petitioner was in the Electrical
Department at Moradabad as a substitute Clerk on a pay

of Rs,30/- per month during the periods from 25,11,35 to
23-12-35, 27-1-36 to 28-2-36, 11-4-36 to 10-5-36, 1-11-36
to 1-2-37, He was employed as Record Clerk on R,30/-

per month (Grade of Rs.30 to 45) when he left the Department,
and was confirmed on 1-2-1938, This certificate was

issued on 28-8-1940 by District Electrical Engineer,'Eastern
Indian Railway, Lucknow, This is not a service record.

The certificate is silent on vital information, It is

not known when the petitioner was appointed to a regular
post and since when he started work as a regular Clerk

to be confirmed on 1-2-1938., Normally confirmation is

after a period of probation. If he was only a substitute
Clerk on 1-2=1937 certainly he could not be a confirmed
Clerk on 1«2-1938, The petitioner has not filed copies of th
orders appointing him on a regular basis and also orders
confirming his service, He produced a photostat copy of
Annexure-A-I when we called for the original orders,
According to this when leaving the salary shown is ks.86/=
while Annexure-A-I shows, that the salary drawn last is

B.36/-. In the absence of the orders of regular RN YA
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appointment and confirmation, no reliance can be
placed on it, Further Annexure-A-9 which is again

relied by the petitioner reads as follows:-

" In inviting 2 reference to the representation
made by the aforesaid $hri Sunder Lal, (my client)
resting with his representation (together with
their enclosures) dated the 8,1,1972 and 10.8,1972
and subsequent his lauyers (Shri Jsi Prakash Bajpai)
legal notice under section 80 of civil procedure code,
dated the 9th Nov, 1973, sent to you under registered
AR.0, Nos, 361 and 360 dated the 9th Nov, 1973,
respectively I place below the following facts
containing the whole aspect of the csse and request
a very early decision in the matter:-

1« That Shri Sunder Lal Srivastava was appointed to
the post of a clerk in the office of the Works
Manager C&W shops Alambagh), now Dy, Chief Mechanicsal
Engineer(W) C&W shops) Alambagh, Lucknouw on 23-6-1945,
Prior to this Shri Sunder Lal served in Contral
Ordinance Depot, Shahjahanpur from 15-7-1940 to
22-6-1945, This period was "war service" as stated
hereinafter, . . . . e

2, That on appointment in the aforesaid C&u shops,
Alambagh, Lucknow, Shri Sunder Lal should have been
given the benefit of 4 years, 11 months and 8 days of
"war service" period, as stated above., This was not
done. After a long correspondence on the subgect

and numerous representztions by Shri Sunder Lal for

about 22 years, during the course of his service, the
Railway Board,accepted this period as "war service"
vide Asstt, Director-Estt, Railuay Board's letter
no E(SCT) /68 RE-8/421 datod the 27th May, 1969 to the
General Manager, N,Railuay, New Delhi (copy enclosod )
Annexure-1, It stated "the services rendered by Shri
Sunder Lal as a group clerk in COD, Shahjshanpur is
war service,,.. As such there should be no difficulty
for your administration in extending the benefit of
"war service" to the employee on absorption on railuays",
eesss This is dated 20-7-1974,
In this no claim is made for reqular service in tho
Railuays prior to uwar deputation., On the other hand the
documents produced by the respondents CA-1 and CA:Z
clearly indicate that he joined railuays in 1945 as a
fresh candidate, This clearly estzblished the fact that
the petitioner had no lien in the railuyeys and was not
confirmed as claimed by him, There was no need for him
to go through the trsysils of registration in the
employment exchange, getting his name sponsored, and
accept a post of emergency clerk, when he could have

claimed permanent post as of right, if he had a lien in ’
00006/-
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the Department, In our vieuw, the claim of the

petitioner for pre-war service is not established,

9. The learned counsel for the applicant cited the
following decision in support of his contention,

Railway Board vs, A, Pitchumani in Civil Appeal No,

7068/69 dated 29.10.71 reported ip 1972 SC page 508,

in this case discrimination betueen Railuay employees

and those employed in Company and State Railuays uwas

held as violative of Article 14 of the Constitution. Note uynder
Rule 2046 clause(b.) of Railway Establishment Code uas

struck down ensbling all the Ministerial Railway servants in
servigs on or before 31.3,1938 to retire st the age of

60 years, The counsel for the applicant cited =2nother

Case Ram_ Ratan Bakshi Vs, State of Punisb 1969 SLR page 353,

In this the applicant, 2 Veterinary Assistant Surgeon in

the Punjzb Govt.volunteered war service, and after return
benefits of seniority, pay etc, was given, as h%s deputation
was on lien, governed by Punjsb Government rules, This

will not apply to the petitioner, as his deputation to war
service is not governed by any rule, nor he had any lien

in the department, It is pertinant to note that the
applicant has approached the authorities for the first time
claiming benefit of service up to 60 years, through his
representation dated 1-5-1971, when he was due to retire

two months thereafter, e are of the vieuw that the petitioners
claim for inclusion of war service for the purpose of pay
fixation etc, waes considered and benefit given as per

entitlement according to rules and his request dated 1-5-1971

for exfBnsion of service upto 60 years under rule 2046 of

Indian Railway Establishment Code Vol,II was not considered
as he was not eligible for this benefit being not 2 confirmed

employee prior to 1,3,1938,

10, We consider that this is not a fit case to issye any

cord?/-
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direction to the respondents, The petition

p

L
is,therdfore, rejected without any order sas

to costs,” erbwu<g?

vv.m. :].N. -
(sns)
December‘q s 1989

LUCKNOU,
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In the Hon'ble High Sourt of Judicature st Allshsbsed
{(Bucknow Bench )~ Lucknow

PO R EOOY T YD ]

P .-..,-A,

7 Sndar 331 Sr:lvastevP son of Shri GODpl Charan
ceo¥5'\ - restaent of 5, Subhen Neger, Meshekgen] ke sl

Eucknowe

vetitioner

vérsue
10\/ Union of Indip, through the Secretary
Govemment of Indin, Ministry of Rellways,
, Wew m'-\hi. |
z./ General Man.ager, Worthem Railways, Baroda
_ House, an nalh:l.
5.\/ Chief Machan:lcal Engineer, (W) Carriage

& Wegon Workshop, Yorthem Railways, Alembagh,

Lycinow.
Onvosite partiese.
o Writ netition -
f i ’("/L Under Article 206 of the Constitution of Indin

- - I . . - . - . .

The petltioner zbove nemed begs to submit as

y under--
4

- ¢ - -

- 1. That the netit:loner was initinlly an'oointea
in the East Indian Railways (as it wes then known)

in the yssr 1935 end was 1ater oncon”" T 1ns8 8
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clerk on 1-6-1958. A true cony of the certificate
1ssued by the District Electrical Engineer, Esst
Indian Railweys dated 28-8-1940 is being annexed

herewith = Amexure no. 1 to ﬁ’xis writ netition.

. -

2. That in the meantime, second world war had

sterted end ﬂ:e 'oetitioner wos sent on deeutation
in the dsfence denartment (war emergency) This
fect 1 ascertsined from the snnexurs no. 1 herein

2bove.

3. That during the period of c:ebutation in ﬂ'xe
dsfence denartment the netitioner served 28 a clerk
from 15-7-1940 to 22*6-1945. A trus cony of the

discharge certific-:te iseued by m, Central

Ordnence L‘e'oot, Bhah.jehan'our is being annared herewlth

s AnnexuTe no. 2 to this writ petitiono
40 That although ihe netitioner who was 8

con.fimed employee (clerk in the railways) on returmn

from deeutation from ths defence de'oartment heg_&uae_d
duties in the railways and Carrisge & Wegon Workshov
alambagh. Eucknow on 23-6-1945. However due %o

ma'* icious sct on the part of the authorities. the
vetitioner who was earlier 2 confinned emnloyee was
again confimed on 1-1 1951. Undsr these clrcumstances
the petitionar had made several requests for gving

him the benefit of.‘ the services rendered by him after

his retum from the dsfence derartment.‘ Thiswas in
violation of the .anny Ordar no. £259/50 vertesining

ol Ll T fon 5 i il st

v W

s
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fmwlﬂato other nosts, definitetion of war servioes daféd
14-11~1944. A true covy of the seid Iatter dated
14-11-1944 is being ennexed herewith ss gnnexure no.§

to the writ petitiono

' : -

¥ S50 That the above seid orders were reiterated
- by another notificetion dated 6-2-1946. A trus covy
o of ﬁle seid notification is being annexed herewith
A | es AmMaxum no. 4 to the writ netition. _

6o That at no noint of time, there wes any
eontrovery regarding non inclusion of me services

< rendered by the netitioner in the defence denartment
whioh wes lmown 8s "Wer servioeﬂ However, to the
utter ruroriee of te netitioner, benefit of te seme

N hae P?t been gilven to the petitionsr for which he was }

entitled to.

7. Thet the renresentetion of the oetitioner

wes forwerded to the General Maneger (Personnel) Eest
o Ceiw §

Inaien Reilways;\by the Wo i&s Menagurlgast ndisn

[

Vopwwbesh
Rpilweyvaidg%his 1etter dated 20-5-1947. a true cony

of the seid logtter is being smnexed herewith as fnnexure

S e o~

O. ,g to te wrlt netition.

-

I M ,{4{ 8. That the netitioner went on agiteting t‘ne
matter for getting his just claim of me servioes
rendered by him in the fafenence henertment but‘it

was only on 3-5-1969 thot orders vere issued from

: the heedqunrters of the Northern Railways, Berofda
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Houee,Vew Mlhi regerding fix-tion orf the senioirty
of the Petitlionar for war carvics Period. A true

coPy of the= said letter ig being onnexed herewith

as inn=xure no. 6 to the writ Petition.

[, —

9. That 5 Derucel of the aforesaid orderwould

£

show thet 1+t wae not abdlicebl- to the case d&f the

[

Petitdner snd the caes of the ‘Detitionar was Alfferent

-~

s h-e ba=n eDecifically st-ted by him throush

snnexure No. 1 to the writ Petition ~e the Petitioner
-~ ‘ " &n [’),bg V“
wae olready confimed emDPloyee in 4828 nd tharefore

he went on dedutstion in *he defence deDertment in
the year 1940,

ES

11 Thet =s 9 m~rtter of fact the Detitioner was

- - -

entitled to fi;fs'etion of his solory and seniority

etleost from 1938 if not earlier. Thue it 1e clegr

L

th=t the Yetitioner i- entitled to hove all the

12 Thet eimil-rly s Ter temms of rule 2046

[
& -
of the Railwey Ee.@j%{e"ffsde Volune II =zmkixk

which was ~mendsd vi de sliP no. 233/R=g22 by memns

- £ - -

[

=

of which ths spid rule 2046 wae amendsd »e follows:-

[2%} -

Rule 2046 »~F.R.-56(n) exce?t otharyi ce-es DProvided
in thies rul~ ever reilwsy servent <hall mtire
c(;n)&hq dote he.'pttain.e th= gge of 53 years.
A/ miniefarial rajlyay cervent who entersd
in e icgﬁ\%pcﬁa%c?él}f@fsa andheld on thet date

v (1) 2 lin 7 a tonppaccl) g o o Promf [Pl
P S P i o e oo G
B QM% o gk Voo owd Cowlind b brcdlly”

t\:\‘ ( L@’WW‘-& L ovav lW‘\ il -9\,( Whrs Coa 4-«4)\
~ .. /Nhﬁid{ L Re deetnnd o 3 CF U~

\/c- &Aﬁ#%m%%(? ;%6"7(_91_,./)\, '
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A notesfo +he vurPoee of this claus-

»xDPlained a government ssTvice mesns the
ceTvige renderad in ex. combPany and '

ex stote Tailray snA in -he formel vrovincial
gova mmant.

13 That on 1-5-1971 the Detitioner mequested the
suthoritiss th-t »s PerAules he wae entitled to
get ben=fit of Rule 2046 (Fi=-56J73%22 quotsd b ~re

above =nd h~ should be olloved to continue in
sarvice till the age of 60 yaars. ‘,ﬁ’m«,

"’.C:ﬂu— Aaleo 1.5 .91 5 amm;@&w Y.y, ee;{z
s
Us 1Tl ey Rbdiom xorE_

14. Th~t it moy not be out of Dlace to mention

thot the Hon'bls Supz‘sme Court of Indi~ in October
1972struck down as uncon-~titutional the Pa:Q Qf -

— V—
cl~gee B of the new mule 2046 of the Indiasn i

LSS o

FunAdem~ntal les, vhich Preccribed the daifferant

£ ' L2

angee for retiremant of two categories of the

i~

railway employeas. The Hon'ble SuPrems Court of
Indi~ declered th= ruls Aiccrimin-tory and viclativ:
of Article 14 of the Conetitition of Indiz. Subee-

guently the Beilway Dosrd iseued » circuler no. -

5539 steting th=t a Person who heve been‘m.{?

~

retived but h-ad alrsady comdleted 60 yeors of age,

benefit of judgement should be given to them. A true'

I

coPy of tha eaid circul-r i« being gnnexed h: rewxth

ag ANNexXura no.g t0 the writ retition. /'

i~ -

15. Th-t imeDite of the obove circulsr tha oDPDocite

S -

Daptiee A1d not mecedsl o tha recusst of the Petitioner

snd aid not givew bensfit of the extended nge of

.

— .
retirsment oadthe sarvicse randered by tho _
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DPatition~r during war time or even XkPrior thereto

ae confirm-d.

16 Theot bzing confronted by the insction on the

- -~ -

P~rt of the 0PDocite Dorties in not considarin g the

recuest of the Detitioner, the D:titionar addro-ched
~ , ‘/p')'(,rn'a&meww ?

the ~utho-dtise throush ‘the Shrimm-n, lielfare

Orgeni-ation U.P. and hie latter deoted 90-7-19".14

-~ Ao

wne =ddreccad to the Ggnaral iieneger, Yorthem

-

;{,qilwgy,Bgrode Houce, Ngw telhi, =nd ths obboeite

-

Dorty no. 3. In the ssid e tter, ths President of

the orgenieation brought to the notice of the

- o ~

sutho-1tiese thet the Detitionger kxx=x was o low D-id
emPloyee snd h- is entitlad to the ben=fite se Per

rules snd the < ma could not be curtailed excdlt

[ -

havi~z recour=e to laow. 1 coly of th= axdereaid

-

lotter dated 28-7-1974 ie baing snnexed hareswith as

(>l

ANN-xyur'e NO. ? 70 *he writ Patition.

f

17« Th t it mey not b~ howss of Dl-ce to m=ntion

b - LS

thot the reilway administr-tion hee baen Alscrimine-
ting ~g-~in-f the Petitionsr in s moet ume rTanted

) “Genstl 2 R Voraane .
menner. uune AniﬂChnndntbss}t who h- retimd alonz-

with th~ Petitiones hee bazn given the banerit of

- ~

war cervics ren<ared by him 2nd Peneion hee beon

D

refixed. Tyrli:- hewee getting =~. 103/- 9. r month

. . N » -
e ﬁ‘?m%nio ) = Pénen
but now on mswbeien ha i gettin-T » sam of w. 125/~

s -

D:p nonth afte * th= dacision of th= authoriti-es in

I

hies favour. It i- further submitted th-t two .ore

L

emPloyessn-mely wr. .4, Chetarjee ~nd «r. a.db. Bhosh
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who are juniors to the petitioner in the Cerriege
& Wagon Worksho?, Alaubagh, Lucknow hsve been
given benefit of war service rendered by them during

wa& Deriod. Both of them were abPPointed in 1946

but have besn given benefit from 1942.

-
~

18 Thet the DPetitioner being a low Daid‘e;nbléyee
had no other oPtion but to apdroach the authorities
It 1s submitted that the DPetitionsr at no voint of
time has been lggging behind in »lacing his claim

before the authorit ies.

19, Thet heving failed to get redress ana the
dlscreiminatory treatment being met odt to the Petitioner
by the authérities he aPDProached the Hon'ble Railway B
Minister and the Hon'ble Prime iiinister by a
rePresentation dated 26~5-1930, The Petitioner submitted
thet the Detitioner was a confimed empPloyee as Der
snnexure no. 1 to the writ Petition. It was furthar
pointed out that the Boilways Administration hes extended
the benefit of war service to many of the cdlleaguesof
the Detitioner including the cases of Anil Chandra Ias en

and K.Ke Ghosh, ».K. Chaterjea etc. .

20 Tha-t the Petltioner did not get any response
The Pstitioner's pa.nsimla was fixed at m. 113/=

Per month.With such a meagre amount of Pension and a
family to sudbort, without having gny other esming
member in his femily, the Petitioner was advised to

abproech the guthorities through Persocns in Power.
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The case of the Pstitioner was also taxan/by
_thejmsident City Congress Committee, Lucknow.
% "’@)Mw
The ?ﬁiﬁfﬁ%@ersmne dePertmentj intimated the
< : .
President City Congress Committes, Lucknow thet the
Y
ra
o

CeS6 of the Detitioner vas not justified end it would

not be Possible to acceeded to the request of the Petitic
the same being against the rules.

~ 21 That the DPetitioner did not receive shy
)._ VB emg (e ) Olentod, «
redly sent by th‘e rsonnel dePe rtment}to ths rePresen-
¢ed &
- tetion submitted by the President City Congress
4

Comnittee, Lucknow es stated sbove.

22 Thet as the rePresentetion made by =hri Rsm
Kishore Rastogl, tha President City Congress Committes,
| Lucknow, ths Petitioner was not infomed or communi-

wested with eny decision which could have been taxen
P "()JNER p\
'«‘iéﬂ

on the $aid redresentation. It was only on the 15th
W‘ 7. .
{?

-
e
——— .

AT 4
.‘._'.‘-

August 1981 (IndsPendence day) that the Petitioner went

to meet him, from where the it was revealsd to the

Petitioner thgt the decision has already been communi

cated to0 him an‘d a coPy of the same has also been
Sent to the Petitioner. However, thePetitioner Prior

/

S, L

Yo

to this did not receivg any cody of the commumication
#32 (6A ) hlodtapt, f

Sent by ?;hrchersonnel departmentjto vhri Bastogl.

The Detitioner amnexes the s0id commmicotion dsted

19-3-1931, recelved by him throush Shri Rastogl on

L_) ~
15-8~1931, as Annexure no. Ppto the writ Petition.



23 Thet thus it is abundeﬁtly clear that
the authoritées ~re not st all willing to
accedt the legal recuest of the Petitioner to graﬁt
due DPension to the Petitioner after taking into
Py consideration the service rendered by him during war
| Period in the defence dePartment g5 o confimmed

L. emPloyee of the railways.

M | 24 Thet in gny case the Petitioner being entitled
Va formeRscompution of service rendered by him in the
dePence dePartment as war Service ynder law md the
semg neither being gift nor courtesy it was not

oPen to the suthorities to deny the same to the Petitioner

25 That even otherwise the right to meceive DPension
is the right of the ProDPerty efxthx sni the Petitioner
cannot be dePrived of the seme excedt in sccordan e with

1éw °

R ey T 26 Thet being sggrieved, the Petitioner having no
oo 41 1”0 other le gal afficscious, sPeedy and alternative
remedy left oDen begs to Prefer this walt Detition

on the following gmongst other growm &:

GROUN il o

al That the Pemitioner tdmpzx being s confirmed
emPloyee of the railways since 1938
the benefit of war services rendeTed by the Peti¢i

ioner in the Tefence dsPartment could not be dsnia¢

to him.
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That the action of the oDPDosite Parties in
the matter of Pension etc, and not sllowing
the seme to the Petitioner, i1s besides belng

malafid 1s en erbitrary action.

That the Petitioner could not ve retired bvefore
he resched the age of suPsr-snnuation i.e. 60
years and the same having béen hela by the Hon 'ble
2Preme Court of Indle the actioﬁ of the oPPosite
Parti-s in curtailing the benafit of the Deriod
of employment of the Petitioner by retirinz the
petitioner gt the aze 'i'of 58 yaars as ggainst 60
years was in violatioﬁ‘of Rule 2046(¥.R./56) sub

clause 2 (b) and the oPPosit> Derties have no

\ Jurisdlction to refuse the Petitioner the bsnefit

of comPleted 60 years of service rfor the

Purboses oif comPution of Pension of *he Petitioner
and also the cleim of the pet-ition;f is fully
covered by the rules abPpliceble in this behglf,
11:,;935 ﬁof o%en for the oPPosit~ Darties to

daPrive the Petitioner of his legl claim. as

such the action of the oPDosite & rties suffers

from ascrimingtion snd grbitrary-ness.

Thst the claim of the Petitioner being legally
Justified, the benefit of war service having been
glven to the simile rly situated colleagues of

the Petitioner by the ovDPosite Parties, the
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end
the right xg cleinm of the Petition r could not
be denied by the autho Mtiss on ths ground tht
the DPetitioner diq not leve any Justificdtion
for receiving the benefit of var Service
and also airteiling the emPloyment by retir-
b ing the Petitioner at the age of 58 years as

. against 60 yenrs,

e) That thé rizht of ﬁ:;;?etitioﬁé,to receive

X | Pension on the basis of the servics rendsreg

by the petitionar hea accruéd to the odgtitioner on
the basis‘of Service rendsred by him ¢tn the |
reilyays at the time of his confimmation in 1938
and thereafter on the besls of service mndsred

as war Service in the Defencs dsPartment, the
action of the o'ppoait“. Partiss in denying

— the bsnefit of such service rendsre by him,

by the authoritiss in computionof‘ bonus is .nothing

but arbltrary end violative of the Provisions

_ Yol
of law i1 g5 much gs the Petitioner coulg enly

, o R be denied the right to celve Pension in accordance

‘\7‘ | AR
\\{f« Y with law.
LT TREL
£J  Thet the Detitioner being bonafi de Persuing the
Ve . the metter and Persusding the suthorities +o

accedt the just ani legnl claim of the Petitioner
the Petitioner is entitlag to EEziyRx

recompution of pension in accordence with 1.,

g/ Thet tpegofentmgstergrans  the Petitioner




hJ

hon'ble court may be DPlessed to:-

i)

ii)

ii1)

Lucknow QK }L-'
dated('/oh 1981 coumse

7

having day to fey ceuse of sction in
Teceivinye leSSei' emount of Pension as again$t
the %ension e to him in asccorsana® with law
the gction of the obposite Dartiesv in depriv-
ing the Petiticwdf hisdue Pension by not
éompu’cing in accordsnce with law is in viols-

tion of 1aw.

That the Hght of the Petitioner to recelve
peﬁ&ion beging the Persongl I'igh.t of the
pef,itioner, the decision of the opPosite
Parties that the Detitloner was not justifi=alin
getting his Dension recomPuted is in violation

of law and in fact it 1s a aacision to dePrive

the Petitionar of his ProPerty in accordance

with 18W .

* Therefore 1t is resvectfully Drayed that this

issue s writ order or dalirection in the
nature of mandemus directing the ODbposite
Parties to combute the Detition of the

Petitionsr in accordence with lsw.

1s=ue any other addoropriate writ order or

dlrection as this> hon'ble court mey consizsr

In the circumstances of the case.
to ewatd cost of the petition.g&-- )
Btk St it loner
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In the Hon'ble Eizh Court of Judicature at Allghabag
- (Lucknor, Banch/~- Lycknow

.\ AFFIDAVIT
2404

: { . HIGH COURT i/
SALLAHABAD LS :

o - k¢
g 4 et

\;,,?‘:.‘U

X sundsr Is1 srivastgve 0 "”"»dpetitioner

versys

Union of Iniilz and othars OPPosite Darties

Affi1 davite

\ - do hersby solemnly affimm and state »s under:-

. le Thet the dePonent is the Petitioner in the
. il ! . -
above noted writ Petition »nd is fully conver-
j{ o sant with the facts devosed to below.
CEAID ‘
TR e M s
\’ ‘("\‘ (\‘K‘

r
W

Th-t the contents of DParss / f\ Py of
the writ Petlition are t-ue from Dgymsxix my

own knowledgs, those of Paras  —0 are

true from Parusal of rscords snd those of ——

Dargs ~—_  are trus from bslief.
Lucimoy J 3 Z /
N .
datad [o-4- 1931 NePonent

I, a the dDonent neamasd above ® hereby verify et



W
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the contents ofPare 1 and 2 of the affidevit are
true to my own knowledge. No Dart of it is false
and no material fact hosSbeen concealed. ©0 help

me Gode

Lucimow - f Loy Al

dated ’c—-q’ 1981 Debon:nt

I, after Perusal of record
identify the deDonent who hss
siged befors me.

ot

Advocste

solamnly offimed before me on lo -1-L ?”
at ga UolM by the asbonent who 1is
identified by shri Rl Varnmn——
Advocate, Figh court.

I have satisfiad myself by examining
th= @DPonent that he mmdarstands the
conten+s of this gffidavit which
have besn read ovar 2nd e xDPlained to
him.

SATL] COMMINSIONDS
High Qourt, Allshabod,
Leoeknow Decch,

o 1o fo 6LL7E
cendd 12205 2




- ; 145

In the Hon“ble High court of Judicature at Allahabad |
(Lucknow Bench) Luclmow .

- [ “ i

Sundar Ial Srivastava _ Patitioner

. hf
varsus

e T S e ke

-t

Union of India & others. oo Oppo-;ite parties»
Annexure hOo/
éno«; 2

éﬁﬁhmm&mﬁxﬁzm

£3y th:xcertificate is 10st a duplicate will not be
issued.

EI/EB—Q’-&S

r = Y e ik e

certified that-Mr. Sun&r T-al son of-nér. Gopal Gharan _

caste-Kayaqth bom at mohalla Kierolozlllah-hxoradabad
wee in the Elecmcal Espartment of thi s Bailway from
25"11-1935 to 23-»12-1935, 27-1-1936 to 28-2-1936. 11-4-

1956 to 10-5-1936. 1-11-1936 to 1-3-1957. as a

e i e e -~

substitute clerc on b, 30/? p.m. and when 1eav1ng vas

-

employed as a Becond clerk on Bso SG/F ?GroQBO-As) and

vas confimed on 1-2-1938 at laoracabadc

- e e - A T [

His wages be:lng 5 Rso 36/- Pem. (Rupaee thirty six} only)

subs. pay on 13-7-40

e - -

smth@m and disting&shec‘?mgz? %rksc.cut I::arkczl
1/2" x 3/16;9 1eft cheek .cuf* matic on forehead close to
le.ft mom brow.

P N

P@asons for hvingzreputation ‘&a lbfenee Departmsnt (var-



7

nf"/(‘w
-/
-za
~ Emergency )
Conauct - Gooad
Abilities . Average
N | Station - Lucknos.
.- Date.28th August 1940  ga
“ "o sa/~K:¥: Ranga Reh -
‘ Mstrict Electrical Enginger
o 7 ~Bsl, Railyay; Lucimow
A~ . (Certifying Officer.
P # To be written in worde-as well as in figuns.
Tﬁaﬁf mark or signature of the
engbloyee
~ e n

3cquntersignqd. L

Irus coby

\/Lh%¢;,<211



17

4
4
x
o
In the I'Ton°b'-le High Gourt of- Judicatuna at Allahabad
) (Lucknow Bench )= L ue]mow .
Writ Detftion No.  of 198
BN : ' / V
1 Suneer Ial Srivastava Petdtioner
x\‘\{‘ ©oten o e G
' versus
> P o S . e S
N _ Union of India and othe rs Opposite Partigg
Annexums no, ﬂ
~ L IAFO no. 1660
Ser:lal Noo 61 o

ey

m echa Ige Ge rt:lf:lca, ta.

[, P e R

—X Unﬁ;;of ,Establishment - Gentral 0rdﬁance Dath.
‘ | . _Sehjghanpar,
Name- Shri Eundsr Ial Father"s namg-B, Gépal Oﬁarﬁm
No. 317 ) Beligiondﬁ'ingu |
Trade - Group Glerk | Gaste-Kaya;ti:

e -

Maen recm:lted 15th July '40 Age on recruitment -26 years
?shem - Shah;johanpur

~

H e

Mstinguishing marks-(left hanQ tmmb impression)
A m@l!e aﬁ the 1eft tsmple.,
V"‘w M %Omgmph d&tﬁdooo at age Of ss0

Educat:lon - Literate 1n Engl:lsh

[

Neture of employment- war Emergeney Estt. Shop-Gontml )
Ofﬁceo

Dariod of sarvicao-From 15th a July'40 to 7 July,ds.
Rats of pay 1ast dmwn - ks, 50/- Per monﬂa



P . b

Pmc tical ability - , Average

Gonduct and general eharacter- Good

Time keeping - ?egular

- i g B

Bsasonq for discharge - 0wn Iaquest

Particulars checked vdth records and certiﬁed correcte

A . e

LS I’oWo Knight ’
I’to Col T:850.C.

ommandanto
‘M. Uaatn, :&H L Ba:jaj Lieut .
1/¢-labour 0.0. Controd,  ~ -~ _ -7 .
Bureau | . 24=8-45 Central Ordnance IaPot
| Rt © ghehjehenbur -~ -
- Appointmenfliss uing
officer

— RO U N . W

da’ca.of issue os 25=8=45
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In the Hon'ble High Gourt of Judicature at AAllahabad
o (Lucimow Banch /- Lycinoy -

Writ Petition No. of 1981

Sundsr lal grivastava Petitioner
“ versus
__Union of Inaia & others. ce OPPOsite Darties.
. _Ann NOo 4
Annexure to Amy. Order no. 259/50

Bacrultment to civil Posts,

Revised dafinition of owar ssrvicen

New Dalhi Novembsr 14, 1944
An amiouncemsnt was mads in Home Inpartment Pross -
Communiqus of te 1Qth Jduly,1942 as-to what would be- -
recognised onoLar service’ for Purfoses of recrultment to
be fillad after te vay ty sultable candldates with war-
service saye & communique. The-following revised definit
ion-which will apply in the-cass of recrul tment mads in-~
Inala to the Secretary-of States ana the Central Services
10 accordingly publishad for general information..

-

a) 8ervice of any kind-in a-unit or Fomation liable
for service overseas or 3 in snyoperationsl ama.

b)  Servive in-Indfa-under Military Munitions or
 Stoves authorities with a liability to seIve over-
geas or In any dre mtional area. ,

R S - — s

c¢) Al otrer-services involving:subjection to hawa
Naval Military_ or Alr Force law.

d) A DPeriod of“training-with a ‘Military-Unit

or-Fomation involving liability to ssrve

overseas or in any otegatio '}fbrea.o. o

e)  Service inmany civil-defence organisation-sPecified
in this beralf by the Central or the Provincisl
Governmentso. - |

£(1) eany-servics in conngction with-the Prosecution:

of the war which a Derson:1s required to unar-

taks ‘by a-comPetsant authorlty undsr the: =~ . -

Provisions of any law for the time being in force

and,;



QD\
O
y 2o
< = -

b - -~

(11) 8uch othsrservice ag may hereafter bs dsclargd

&8s v@r sarvice for the PurPogss of thi ¢ defini-~
- tion.

Only-whode time servise of any of the king
above will be recognissd.

L L

s sPecified

\f’w//&/é
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In the Fon'ble High Court of- Judicature at Allahabad
: (I'uclmow Bench j- Lueknow .

v e

Writ pet:ltlon No. of 1981
Sundar Ial Brivastava Pstitionsr
varsus

Union of Inde & others. ... OPPosite Partiese

'_Copy .of - ﬁ:e~Gevernment of Ind:la Home - Dapa rtment “Memo no,

263/239/45/Bstg-(R) -dated 6=-2-1946 reProduced below for
information and gulince.

- o [ T .. — -~

I am ﬁmcmmto say that. services rendsred by  the

E’xtra Temby Estt. on mon'l:hly rates of . Uay in the Forma-
m::xx t:lons, installations and units of 1he Maeter

[ -

o
Genenal of Ordﬁname Services qtalifies &s war serviceo

l.

undar clause (c) of ﬁze definition or "yarp Servioan Sy
M"“‘-#W‘ @-/MV%EI g
mm}adamd by me member's of the E‘xtra Tempy .Estt

-

who are not on monthly rate_;of pay cbes not qualify

L R - T

as "way service" 8s such service i{s not owhole time

service.

7"

<,

Sk Lok
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In the Hon'tle E1gh Court of Judicature at Allahatag
S, C (LWM)—LUGM

Writ Patition no., . of 1981

Ly .

o

i

stava

- L

8under lal Sriva Petitioner
versus
Union of Inaia and otherse. ees OpPocite DParties.

U ey

. R et I ~— ,_,. - /
Amsxure no.?
o . - . .

Bast Ind;an Railway

MS, No:IEo/8 Lucknow dated 20-5-1947

The-Gensral lianager~ (P)
East Inalan Railways-
Calcutts ' ' "

Ay . - - v

iﬂag;- Absorption of ex. ggrvicgmgn,

* SR

s, . I e e e s

BoO. Sunder lal was aProinted on 23-6-1945 as an emegrgeny
‘clewic alongwtth others without being Paseced by @ ProParly
constitutod selection-board and-bis abPointment -alongwtth
others was apProved vids your M.g.No. ME-7C/PER-IV dated

8=8-1945, .
Bafore the aPprovel as sﬁ'ated/‘was recei wd a Penal ves -
formed on Slst July, 1945, in confémify of the recruitmsnt
rules and g BO:Sunder Ial's name was Placed on the

peral at 3rd position. - |

On the date of aProintment-in +this office, BO!Sunder igl-
hadattained the age-of 31 Years;11 months and 19 dys as
intimated in lix this office K.8. Yo. IBg/2 datog - - -
12-15-1945 therefore while communicating your sanction
in M.8.-No. ME-3/P-IV dated 8~8-1945 he (BO Suncer lal)
alongwi th other emdloyees who were overage on the date of
aPbointment-were deolered from absorption in the ‘regular
cadre~and as such all -of them werc transferred to the
GrainshOp organisation-to avoid thelr-discharge on -
baing replaced by thestaff placed on the Penal fulfill-
ing the mEruiltment rules. R

BO:9under Igl-alongwith other overage clerks,as stated- -
above; Preferred an apbeal for exemPtion-from the age Hmit,
on the anology of excmPtion grasnted to- the staff appointed
@s emergency measures few monthe before their entry to
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service in thess-shoPs vi& your M.8. No. ME-7/C-Vol.III

dated 3-5-a5. The ®enel was forwarded to your office wids

under -cover of “this office M.8.No. IE-3/2 @mted 13~12~46

on-which a dscision 1¢ still awaited. kir:-D. Cammogy -

was ~Teminded for a decision by a D.0. letter no. ofeven
dated- 24"10946'_0 -

-

[ - “ ew P a .- -

BOrsundsr-lal has now Drodiced a certificate of service
rendered in. the Centralp Ordnance IePot,-Shahjehanpur
from-July 15,71940 to July. P, 1945 a Pertod of about 5
years and claimsa Dermenent Post from ¥0f vseancies - - -
Teserved for-ex.ssrvicomen. Fis rame was registered under

N0 2780/47 [IM1-~14-clerk ‘dated 27-3-1947 with the Ragional

Employment Exchange, Lucknow. | | ,

o . PRRT

" I enclose herewith a co“.-'>y of Discharge*c,nertificatéi dro-

duced by B.O: Bunder lal-for-your Derusal and shall be
glad 1if a-dscision in his caso ic comnunicated at an

early aata.
s
Worke Manager (C&W)_
TM C:ﬁ
Vo 4ef
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"‘Q In the Hon®ple High Court of Judicature at Allahabag
: - (Lucimow BanchJ- Lycknoy

' | '

-

writ Petition No. of 1981
\
\)’\‘ e e . o~ . | U
Sundr lel srivastava Petitioner
~ vereus |
’ U r - —~ — et R
( Union of India ana othe rg. ~ OPDPosite Parties
\ Annexure no,¢
5 ‘ )
Northem Rail:
Head Quartors!' office
. Baroda Hougg, -
- New Dslhi
dated 2~5-69
Biao Nigam ) 6-69
A.P.0. (VI "
J‘/"‘d - . 2 L . . . X : )
D.0. No. 145-E/C~11058 LwO(RB)/98B
v My @ar saxens, -
. S ———

Sub:i~Fization of senierity and-fnitial-pay of -~
war-service candl dates on aProintment to Failpays= -
Shri Sunderlel clerk, C&W shobs, Lucknow. Rafe rence
from 8hri Aoco Singh Mopo

Baf;~ Cdrréspondence resting with your office
letter no. WMC/1145/1 dated 8-3-1969

NN i35 - .
A coPy of Railway-Boards letter no. B/6CT/68/888/421 datea
- ¥ay- 27,-1969, 1s sent-herewith for taking action - thereon,:
| imedlately un®r agvice to thigoffice for communication to
the Pailway Board as desired by them.

A’This may Please be acknowledgsd.
Yours sincerely
e sa/-Bomo Nig&m
DA/ons (B.(3. NigamJ

Shl‘.‘l L.K. saxem’ -

A - '
| ,. 7 ] LuClknOW
| VpO»(u%:g-/,QmV/ uCkn
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Coby of-B¢ardBletter--'nc.~ BCSCT)RR8/421 dated 27569,
from Assistant Director-Bett. Railwayyg Board; to thg
General Manager, Northern Reilways, New. Dalni,
Sub:= Flzation-of seniority-and-initial Pay-of war
ssrvice ‘candldates on apPPointmant to Hallwayg - - -
Shri sundsr lal clerk C&W ghops, Lucknow~ Refe renco
fI’OIn Shl‘i AéCO Singh- ,H_opo ’

Before corresbPondence resting with your-letter no.
1458/C#11058/LWO4RB)S6B dated 19th April 1969, on the
above-subject: The Board obssrve that the srvice - -
Samioatyl reddeTed by Shrl Sun r lalvas a group <lerk ~
in-C.8;D; -ghah jehanpur 1e “war-service® and‘the @me has
bsen sertified by the Ammy Yonponasteex Ordnance -Corps
Bacord office, Secunde rabad vidg thelr letter-dated
August 3; 1968. As suchg--the;'e-—shouldhave;;baen-m--:
atfriculty for your administration in extending the bene-
fit'of war service to -he embloyee on absorption on Rail-
vway. They, therefore,desire that Shrl Sundsr lal may-bs
exten®d the benafit-of hiy-service in CeOuDe~towards
fixation of pay ag ie adnissible- to “Ex. w@r-service
canditates. He will; however, not get the bensfit of
this sarvice tovards seniority as he doeg-not aPpear

to have been recrulted againet the mserve vacaney.

L™

Action taken in the matter bs advised for the information
of the Board at an early aats.
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In 'Ihe on'ble High Court of dud:lcat',t.xre at Allahabad.
(Lycknow Bench 7 ‘Lucknow.

-~

writ Peptition 1\io. of 1981.
‘!under I-al Srivastava Petitioner.
vereus
Union of Indla & others Oprogite Partim

ANNEXURE _NO.)

To, :
The Iy. Chief lmaachan:l.cel Engineer.
Ce&. Vi Shops, Alambagh.

g1z, |

mc>s1: resDectfully I beg to state that I was 1in
Railway Service in the Electrica" Debartment »BEx- Bof,
Failway at I"‘ora dabad duriilg the years from 1935 to 1940
and from there I worked as & clerk » in the Central
Ordaance Debabmib Shahgahanpur (Defence Debartment &

during the war) on dePutation.

-

On release frmm C.O.D. Shahjahanpur’l joined
Ce &:-W Shops Alambagh On 23.6.45 o i an entitled to get

the beneflt of Rule 2046 (F-Ro56) RII 1,e. I may be

- -

allowed to continue in service upto the age .f 60 years

I was confirmed in Previcus Failway Service at



. ¢ 27

Liora agbad on 1.2.38.

Attested coD:les of the CeI‘ tiflcate; from

— ™

‘i’lectrical Foreman, E.I.R. moraﬁabad and Distrlct

e

Electrical Engmeer, E.I.R. / Lucknow are at*ached
herewith bleaee.

An ear'ly action solicited Dlease.

Thanking you in anticivation.

-

Yours faithfully

Db

2 certificates. T e
-yl L. - . (Sandﬁr Lal ,a

“Qated' 1eSeT1e ' Clerk Proguction @ffice
4 Cb&oVJO shOpS)
e C»
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In The Hon'ble High Court of Judicature At Allahabad.
: {Lypckmow Bench -7 Lucknow.- -

b

writ Beptition No. of 1981.
Y
N Sunder lal Srivastava Pgtitioner
~ ver sus
ho Union of India & others Opoogite Party
_AMNEXURE _NO. &
A ) L
Northern-Railway-
Hea gquarters Office,
Barod Houss,
NEW IEIHI.
e ’ S ‘ ‘
TTOERT A No. 831~ E/169/g~ 111 (BI V)
Yy o~ M - . v

Ibted  17-1-1972.
A1l Divisional~8uPdts., = = ~°

and Extra Divisiopal Officers,
, A

FA & CAO €C) ¢ Baroda House , New Delhi.
Chief Audaitor*® ,

Serial No. 5539

Sub:~- Amendment to Note under Bulé 2046 (bJ R-II-Supreme
Court Judgement dated 29.,10.71. In Givil'%p?eal '
No. 1768 of 1969~ Railwey Boerd versus . Pitchumar

A coPy of Reilway Boara's letter No. E( P&s) 1~71/RT/11
dte 19. 1.72 1s cent ~herewith for information and.guia-
eance » Railway Boara's lgtter no. Foea/RU/1- dated 23012
87. referred to there in wss circulated vide this dffice
lgtter No. 8315/8/I1 (Biv) dated 3.1.68 Printed Serial
no. 4182.



- 2+~ "In-exercise of the-Dowers conferTed-by the Provision to
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please acknowledge receibt.

(M1, AGARVAL)
for Yeneral llanager (P).

Covy tog-
~ - .ke Genersl Secretery -, UHLU,
' I 186/1- Railvay Bunglow;-
)t R 1chkiT® Rozd , New Delhi.
2. The Ggngral Se'crataray,' BRUMU ;.
115/%, Pabar Boaa, Vo Pelni.

h TN, .

3. &hri-Ganeshi lal Sharma ,- i |
Acstts Gongrel ecretary , URMU Faidwey
Guarter No. T- 354. South colony Morzasbaq
. - . . e N v e d . m.

4. Shri J.P. Chaubey President , NRum,
Bulding 25+26 Naka ‘Hindola,
Arya “anj/ luckmow.

Co%y of Reilway Board's letter No. B (Pis)I- 71/RT/1I,
New Delhi ated 10.1.1972 to All the General “anagemy...

Sub:-  Amenduent to-Note undsr Bule 2046 « (pJ -~ RII-
Supreme Court Judgment dated 29.10.71 in eivil
APpeal nos 1768 of 1969 - Railway Boarad Vel'sus A.
Pitchumani of 8.C. Railyay, - -

The' Stivreme court #n théir- judgqment mentione d above have
strack down a@s-dlscriminatory and violative of brticle 14
of the Constitution the following Pert of the note below
Rule 2046 (b/ - RII contained in Aavance-Correction S1lpp
No: 256~ RII-foryarded under Board's letter No. RO 62/RT/1
dted 83012019670 - ~ . .

- - T

"If the rules of the ComPeny or the state
-had @& Provision similar to clause (b) above.a

8ubject to this direction the judgment and the ordsr &f
the Yysore High Court have been confirmed by the suPreme
Court. .

. .y - -

Article 309 of the constitution the Fresident is accor dingly
Pleased to direct that the note under- Agle 2046 {b) of the

Inaian Reilyay establ’ishment Coas Vol. II containea in



4/

o ‘ | (A“‘ ,.
4 : Je
e e

A-dvavnce' Correction Slpp No. 256-RII be amended as in te
the coPy of Advance Correction S1ip No. 308s RII enclosd

5 -With his emenduent the Televant note will read es
under - -

- — - - i ] : £ - ~

sFor the Purbose of -this clause the exPression
nGovernment Service " includes gervice
Tendered in a former ﬁm&n&mrlprovincial-

A governgent and in ex- ComPany and ex~ State
Beilweys®e .

A~

N 4. Theo Semsihgfouth sentral Railway chould settle all
claimg of-8hri A, Pitchumeni in resPect of Pay and
- ' allowances; retiremgnt benefits ete. for the Period
P between hig attainment of 58 years and 60 years of age.
-l Se ‘fersons who would be entitled to claim the beneflts
' of-the judgment of the subfeme court in Pitchumani'e c

caece would fall under the following five @atagories:-

A {a’/ Pargons who-have been wrongfully retired &
' * but have begn directed to be reinstated by
a court of law bgcause they have not yet
com;)leted 60 years of age.

| {b) Persoms who-have been wrongfully retired £z
N - from~e8rvice but heove not yet comblesed 60
years of a§° bat whose writ detttions/

_ other legel proceedings-for queshing  the
TTOIR - A order of retirment are etill pending.
M‘““ & \\ [ - . PR . - B .
¢ N {¢) Pereons who have been wrongtully retired £
2L 004 L from-cervice and have already-conbleted 60
T, g IE years-but whose writ-Petitions/ other lggal
s proceddinge for quadking the ordsres of
—_— L retiriement are etill sendiing.
l> 13/ - - o
| (@) | Per: | _ VeEptifed b
recannot cigim to ""l':_‘-c-ﬂ S
because they have already-comPleted 60
me,,q, Lt yeaTrs of age but all the seme claim the

benefit of the Jjudgment.

el Pgr=ons who have been wrongfully retired £

- om service but are claiming to be reinsta-
ted by virtue of the judgment of -the
8udreme court because they have not yet
comPleted 60 years of ege; ande.



el

<

6. -In  the case Of Dersons-coming under catergory (a)
of Tera 5 above on thelur re Dorting to the duty they sho
uld be Teinetated and reid arrears of Pay and allogance:
as aduiseible froom the dates they were wrongfully
retired upto the dates they &re y“ut vack to duty-

7. In the ccse Persoms coming under category {bJ) of nax
5 abows ‘Railwaye should with dsaw -defence ef the writ
peRtitions/ other legal Proceedings for quashing the
orders of retirement in the light~of the - judgment of the
Subreme Sourt . Vhen those DParseéns report to duty simila:
action ae in-the case of Dersons coming' under category
(a) should be teken.

-~ f e b . . .

'3, In the caece of Derwxong coming undsr category (e¢) of

rara 5 above the courts cannog dirsct reinstetemgnt as
they have already comdleted 6. years: In their cases the
~the court pPreceédibgs~have become Infructuous. A1l the
came when those Dersons ad®Ply for claiming the benefit
of the Su®reme Court judgment they will have to be -
treated as having continued in service from the dates
they were wrongfully retired uPto the dates they must De
deemed to have suPerannuated on attaining the age of = ~
60 yeare but the claim for Pay and allowances would be ¢
cubject to the law of limitation. Accordingly the Paymer
of arrears of Pay and allowances may be made only for
such Deriod Prior to their attaining the age of sixty
{i.e between the dotes when the Dersons were wrongfully
retired and the date of superamnuatlion off atteining the
age of 60 years. J) which fallg within the DPeriod of
three years backwarde frim the date of their aprlication
whether it ig before or after the date of the judgment ¢
the Supreme Courte.

9. ‘in the case Persbns coming mismr undsT category (4.
of tara 5 above eimilsr~r sultes ae in the case of Perec
coming under catesrgorjes Ta) ana (hi-would follow on
their applying to the Failway Aaninietration cleiming t
the kak? benefit-of reinctatement in the light of the
judgment of the subPreme court. In other words they -~
will-have to ba DPald arrears of &eay and allowances as
adniesible uPto the dates they are Put back to duty.

P— s . B

10. In the case of Dersons-coming undsr eategory {eJ-of
rara .5 above similar resulte as in the cace of Dersons
comimg~under category (cJ) would follow ; the Payment of
arrears of Tay and allowances may be made only for

the Period Prior to their atteining-the age of sixty «
(d.¢ between the dates when the ‘Persons were wrongfully
retired-and the date of suPsrannuation on attaing the
age of sixty years) which fallg with in the DPeriod of
three years backwarde from the dte of their gDolicat=~
ion whether it is before or after the d:te of the
judgment of the Supreme ¥purt.
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11. --In all these cases-the srTears of Pay and allowance
aauicsible to the Dersons shall be reduced by the
emoluments egrned by them. auging their embdloyment if any

elcewhere. Vhgre howmever in such empdlyoment elsewhere

the emoluments carned-exceed the srdearls rayable no
ar reaTs would be aduiesible.

- " e - - v

iz. ~Those Pergons who Tefire attging the age-of 58 ye
yeaTe but have not yet attained 60 years of age should
be called teck to redort for duty imme dlzgely. They
chould -be asked to depddit the amount of €.C: to P.F.
emblyee's own contribution tc P.Fs Government contribu-
tdn  to Provident funa ICR gratulty and or the balance o]
the amount-of the Dension deft after adjustment againet
the arreals of Pay and allowances as the case may be
already Peid to them if any with In one month from-the
g te-of their redorting for duty if such apmaunt is-not
dvoslted by the Drescribed date it should be treated '
ae a laan grented to them and intsrest at the aPPopPriat:
rate which ie chargeable on other-loans-granted to the
Pailgay cervdngs Tecovered from their selary till thgy-
attain the age of 60 yea!:i'When the amount again becomes
Gué t- be Pald to them « “t may be ensured that when the
embloyee is finally-settel@d , the amounts already
received are correctly adjusted.

-

13. Please acknowledge Treceibt .

Advange Correction 81ip to Inalan -

Railgay Esteblichment Code Vol. Il.

A.C.8. No, 308 = RII

For the oristing Vots under rule 2046 (b)) (FRs6)

-RII eubsthtuted vide Advance “errection &lip Vo,

o568RII, substitute the following:- :

oFor the ‘Purtose of this clause the exPressic

nGovernment %ervice" includes service rendsrec
in a former ‘rovinical Sove rnmesnet and in

ex- comPany and ex- state Feilway.®

(suthority failvay “oard‘'s letter No. B(Paa)I-.71/RT/11
dgated 1001072) e . .



C"ui's pv] v ) w‘{

Yy C -
-~ In the Hon'ble High Court of Judlcature at Allahabaed
: -~ (Lucimow Bench)- -Lucknow .
writ petition Noo of 1961
A Sungar lal Grivastava Petitionsr
o versus .
R - - e s T T et e

Union of India and others. opPosite vartles

s ek

A
DS prmexure .no
b%

"~

- e, b g sk -

- # R et et

Pengloners' Welfare Organisation U.P.

Head Offics.
. | 36, Gautam-Budh Marg
- L . Lgc}mbw 20th July/ 1974

W W B ek e

Telephoae no. 29357
Yo -

To,
ThG”GGns‘ml“Eamgera-. : e ;
F—-A' ) Northem &ilmyS)Hdo qmrter foice

- Baroda.House, New, Dalhi. N

S | ‘2. The Tebuty Chief liechénical-Engineer: (W)

] e " Carriage & Wagon GhoPs, Northemn Hailway

ey ‘ ‘\\g\.\ﬂ _ Alambagh,*lluckno’wo ' o _
ggi r ( t: \, Subject: Dsduction from the sglaty of Shri Bunder Ial-
BBy i o Rgtd. Clark of C&W shoDg N. Rly. Alambagf, Lucimow
\?2%& /&._:Qq/ E on-account ‘of wroig andunlawful fixation of ssrdo-

A rity and initial Day

_ 8ir, _ .

- .- -~In-g% inviting a reference- to the gasmamPon -
Ny, roPresentation mads by the aforesaid Ehri Sundsr lal, (my
’Ct/( cldent) ‘rasting-with-hisrePresentation - {together with
thetr enclogures) dated the 8-1-1972 and 10-8-1972 and
subgequant-hislawyers( &hri Jai Prakesh Bajrai) legal
notice undr section-80 of civil ‘Procedam-cods, dated
the 9th-Nov. 1973, sant to you und®r registered -~ -
A:D. Nos. 361 and 360 -dated the 9th Nev. 1973, -respecti-
woly-I ®lace below the~following facts containing the ~
5 chole-asPect of the ®se and request.e wvary early dscis-
ion in the matter:~
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Rl ~

16 ~That thri Sundsr Ial grivactave ‘was abPeinted to- -
the Post~of a clerk in the office of - the~Works Bm-Manager
C&W shops Alambagh), now my. Chief-llgchdnical Engineer

o

(eWQ‘“C&W“shpps) Alambagh; Lycknow on 23-6-1945. Prior to-thi
Shri Sunder Lal served in-Central Ordnance DePot, &hehjehan-

Pur from 15-7<1940 to 22-6-1945. This Perlod was owar
service® as stated hereinafter. |
Py 2 That on eppointment in e aforesalq C&W shops,
Alambegh, Lucknow, Shri Sunder lal-sheuld heve baen
given-the benafit of 4 yeers;11 monthé and~8 @mys of -
—~ JWar seryice® Perivd, ‘as stated abovo. Thie was not dong,
N After-a--long cerrespondence on the subject and nursreqyy
! reprasentations-by thri-Smar Ial for about 22 years,
' during the ceurss-of his service, - the Railway-Board; -

/b : accePted-thie Period as owar sarvicer vide Asstt. Dire-
¢ ctor- Bsstt. Railway Beard's letter no. ECSCT)- /68 -
x oo RE-8/421 dated the 2Dth liay-1969-to the Geneml Kanaggr

N:Railway, Naw Dalht (copy enclossd)<Annexure 1. 1t !
stated othe services rendred by fhrl Sundr-lal ag a-
group-clezk-in COD, Shahdehanotur-is war servi®@ives Asg
such there-shonla be no difficulty for~your adninigta~
A tion In extenaing- the “bsnsfit of wwar servicen to the

emPloyee on ebsorbtion on railyayge

32" Ags @& conss qusnce “of ‘ the "aforecal d ruling of the

| Reilway Board, Shri Suncer lal

- L= = —
P

a e hat .y N, . .

LT I

al should have besn-aprointed in 704~resatved -

P vacancies for the war servicy -l reomel vide Amy
Ordarnos 259/50 dated Novembsr 14,-1 (11) -
Govermment of India, New Telhi, Home Dezartment

A ~~ ~ Mamo no.- .M. 30/447/48 ADptts. Ated 22-6-1949,

His-reDPresentationsin-thisregard wers submitted-from
time to-time, ‘but to no effect. The first mPresenta~
N tlon was given on 28+2-1947, which was referred by WM
' C&W Shobs, Alambagh, vids their .8, No. IE-2/8 dateq
the 20-5-1947, ‘to the y.~GM(P) E.I.Rly,,-Calcutta for

, ” T [drelslon to confimm thri gz Sunder-lal ggeinst the ~70%
/{f' Son resarved vacancies for-war servlce-Personnsli-In this
{:: ¢ (i1 |comectlon it may b stated that-hic two-contémporazy
@y /.  incumbents (19 &hri 8.K. Chaterjee,~TyPist and (11) -

4 y :Q 7 Shrl KiKi Ghosh, clerks Of"C&W sho?Ps, Alambagh, gkkpn - -
Pt £ “abbodinted long after thrl- Sundr Ial) whoss-claims ware

AL ﬁ*qﬁa" similar-to thoss of Shri-Sunwr lal-as mwar servicen
s e T abbointess were; later on @bsorbsd-in -the 704 ireserved
vacancles, for the war service “Personnel, becauss-they
were "bengalisv-and orders in their behalf were 1ssued
from Gii's-office, Calcutts vids MPuty G (P)EIR), Cal-
£ cutta lettsr no. AE 3835/DY.I-dated 6~9:1948 which-office.
bty »Q/{_, wae obulotely-dominateq by-the ‘Bengaliss Both these ~
Inctmbents, -1t may furthsr be noted were nuch juniors

In service to Shri Sunaer lal, |

b) -~ It follows that thri Sunder-lal, should have been
. Blven 4 -aivanceincremsnte-and his- initiel ste rt&.ﬂzpay
. should e ve been fixed @ k. 55/- p.me 'dnstead of %. 458-

g‘gr month
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Pize 8¢5 On ana from 23-6~1945, which was fixed viag
staff erder no. 543 adateq 13-9-1969J) It may be noteq: that
the lagt pay arawn-by him in COD, Shahjehanpgr wag B, 50
Dem. and, increments in-liog of -*war - sarvicen

must havg?ﬁrther advarceg] on thie pay.

c) That the aforesaild stafs Order no.-543 dated
15-9-1969 (amnexure 11) was thus under-e stémated -
fixation of Fay @A, 45/=-Dar month and has consg~
questly rosulted in a loss of is. 8525.99 to shri
Sundsr Ial, throuch the pertod of hig' service.

d) -+ That the correct fixation of-pay @ k. 55/~

_Pemm. ag initial starting Day as on 23-6~1945 would-

have bsen abgolutely: Justified in thie case and the
resultant emodumen te,-ag ascertained upto date -
should heve amounted to~is. 7218.49 (toe. 55 4753.47

8s differen® in arrears dus-to ‘wrong fixation ang
gratuity etec ang k. 771.62 ag arrears udto 30=6=-1974 -~
due to wrong fixation of pension and B, 1693.40 durx ag
amount-of arrears vide £.0. No. 543 of 13-9-1969, pPaid
to $hri cunder al on 20-8-1971 out-of which he ha e~
Rceivdd during: pfpzeo9xxso the~totsl Period of his
service i.°1693v40 only. Ac n result thersof & sum --
of B. 5525,09~1¢ dus-to thr Sundsr-Ial ag-a balance.
A coby of ‘this revised calculateq statement 1¢ attached
herewith as Annsxure III. Brredrs arfsing on account of
rofization of "initiel pay shoula have bsen secounted
for'and Pald to shri Sonder lal on"the basis of and in
comPliance with,ﬂ:e‘latest*;autt;ority of the Railway
Boerd's order vide-their-lattsr serlal no, E(sCT)/
68/RE/8/421 dated the o7th Yay 1969 and not on the -
basls of eny other letter or order issued Prior to-it
by the Bailway Soerd, as has been dons in theg case of
fhri Sunder lal, because the Railway Board's letter -
under serfal.no. $096~heg always been treated as ‘not
applicable! in his case by Lys CHE (%), Alambagh, -
Lucknow in writing whenever referred to by Shrl Sunder
Ial for this Purbose. ‘ .

4) - That the Dension ang gratulty to Shri Sunar Ial
should I ve been given to-him including the aforesaiq
Pertod of War Service viz. 4 years, 11 months &ng 8

daye alengwith 26~years railway service aggregating -

30 ybars 11 months and 8- daye ae Dot Railway~ Fansion-
Rules, 1950, bat due to ths wrong calculations, as dig-
closed~in paras above, Pension ang gratuity to Shri ecundsr
Lal has besn_glvan on a~total Period'of service of 26 -
years enly. It 1¢ requested-that the Dangon and gratuity
amounts of ehri- funder lal should be recalculated as

Per Rallyay Boomx Pension Rules 1950 (corrected upto
1-9~1969) and all arrears arieing therefrom be ordsred

to bs praiad. .

5) -~ThatShri Sundsr lal is being given only ong set
oi;free Pass every year i.e+ on the basis orf 26 ‘years
service Deriod whereas he should have baen~ given two
sets of froe Passss every year on the basls or total
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Period of 30 yearg 11 months and 8 days.
€) -~I-am to adq that the non Payment of the -~
aforesald amount of i, 5527509 to-my client emount

in law as deduction from his "wages® gs defnineg - - -
under fayment or Wages-Act, 1936 and-unlese his claime
ars adnitted"and\adjusted by~ Paymen tg forthwith, I g

also te 1l1able to Pay |
udto ton timeg the c{aimw I hove un'dr-the circum=
stances you w1ll-be good enought to settle the claim
of my client thri Sunder lal at a8 very early date.

@ted. 20th July 1974"
Encl; 4 | -
Yours faithfully

gd/~ J.L. BEhargavs
(J.k. Bhar vh, Advocats &
. President Fenstonor's velrare
, Organisation UJP) .

ain
IOC‘
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ok ) Judicatiove af Mlakabad
A) e . Horyble H ’ﬁi C%t%qzaj—ué%ucf]éhum

efore
In the Court of
ﬁ.ﬁ' Plaintiff é’amdvr dﬂ-p fw YaS*Z'E{va Claimant
@ ' 6 < Defendant ‘Appellant
7 Petitiones L—
- Versus
Defendani 72 e nion csi Polia k%\d‘ Respondent
,‘ o y Plaintiff :
The President of Tndia da hereby appaiut and autorise Shri., O A /Raski .. @Mw‘y .. AO’ vocads,
‘M > 7 ' .
\ijﬂi«n«a;‘z{!vti ?é{zS'It%r!}T(vﬂ!!M@M‘:ﬂvveduid$n¢w!ﬂve!t TerTereeorerergeorgageergeergegoe ety

b APPeRT, act, apply, plead in and proseouis the above described suit/appeal/proceedings on behalf of the
Union of Jandis to fils and take back documents, to accept pracesses of the Court, to appoint and instruct
Counsal, Advocate or Pleader, to withdraw and deposit monays and generally te represent the Union of India in the
above described sult/appeal/proceedings and to da ali things incidental to such appearing, acting, applying
Pleading and praseeuting far the Union of Jndia SUBJECT NEVERTHELESS to the condition that umless express
authowity in that behalf hag previously bean abtained from the appropriats Officer of the Government of India, the
said Caunsel/Advosats/Pleador or any Counsel, Advocats or Pleader appointed by him shall not withdraw or
withdraw from  or abandag wholly or partly the euit/appasl/claim/defence/proceedings against all or any
def@ﬁdﬁﬂti/fespcﬁdmm/app@ila_ntf;zia_intiﬁ'/apposite parties or enter inte any agreement, settlement, or compromise
Whﬂzjl the suit /appeal/proceeding is/are wholly or partly adjusted or refer all or any matter or matters arising o
in SLuto thersin to arbitration PROVIDED THAT in exceptional circumstances wheg there i3 not sufficient time tq
consult such appropriate Oficer of the Government of India apd an omission to settle or compromise would be
definitely prejudioial to the interest of the Government of India and said PBleader/Advocate of Counsel may enter
Into any agreement, sottioment oF eompromise whereby the suit/appeal/praceeding is/are wholly or partly adiusted
and in every such case ths sald Counsel/Advooate/Pleader shall racerd and eommunicate forthwith to the said officer
the spéaial reasons for ontering into the agresment, settloment or oompromise,

" The Presidont hereby sgroes to ratify all acts done by the aforesald Shfié V? ,'2.9.45.’!{-91 > A&'VOC&t
----- --'n---»-:---;...,.-....,...‘..:............i...a..u..u.u...'.a;ni;sliiasiiin:'-iaiii‘v“'“i“'-'

in pursunce of this authority.

IN" WITNESS WHEREOGF these preseats are duly exeouted fof and om behalf of the President of
India this the

B e s e e i e e e e R T T T

Désighation of the Exéciitive O fficer
N.R.~149/1—Tunc, 198[~—75,00 F, ’
wauls Cr e ' . |
Jesthers Raslway, New Le!
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gé;ﬁ:/<” _ In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahgbad

Lucknow Bench, ;70 Q 6257 @1:)

CeMoApplication N of 1983
Union of India & others .. Applicants
' In re;

Writ Petition No.h?OO of 1981

Sunder Lal Srivastava .o Petitioner
Versus ‘
~e Union of India & others .. Opp.parties,

Appiication for condonation of delay

. _ The applicants above named most respectfully

beg to submit as under:-

N j That in the above noted case some delay took
\ u//,,/,z””’———i;lace in filing the counter affidavit as enquiries had
to be made from different places and verification of

<%,
‘0 record had also to be done. Therefore, there was some

r ' unagvoidable delay in filing the counter affidavit.

It is, therefore, prayed that the delay may
kindly be condoned and the counter affidavit may be

taken on record.

( Co .Basjr )’
Advocate

*tX$f?7 N{>7 Lucknow: ' Counsel for the ppplicants,
¥ Q Nev . |

O\ |

%

o> -

Dated:Get, 'Y 1983
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COWRT OF JUDICATWRE AT ALLAHABAD
Lucknow Bench, Lucknow,

Writ Pet:x.t:.on No.4700 of 1981

Sunder Lal Srlvastava oo Petitioner
\ | Versus
Union of India & others .. , Opp.partiese. i
———1
.w"'.”“' \‘.‘-q,
el ﬂ//’.{;‘)* SR
o Foae : ‘*
198 :ZS\ g . v;}
¥ , AFFIDAlE! ; g
ot 46 88y - L. |
¥ ¢ HiGH c{)ﬁ% d RS o '-f
« ALLAHAB, ':-S?‘-\\ . ‘ /]
| N L
. /e _’7/...;(
A .
G Counter affidavit on behalf
~ of opposite parties.,
I, Henuman Sahai Sinha aged about 51 years
son of Sri B.M.Lal resident of C & W 2, Alambagh,
Lucknow do hereby solemnly affirm snd state on oath
: as under:-
<
L
1. That the deponent is working as Works Manager
5 in the Office of Dy.Chief Mechanical Fngineer,C & W
PR %1; ’,“; Northern Railway, Alambagh, Lucknow as such he is fully
AT S N i
i O\\X‘" "j«;f . conversant with the facts of the case.
4 . . \‘“‘ ’
T 2. That the deponent has read the contents of

the writ petition and understood the szme,

Preliminary Ob jectiong.

\ y / 3o That this petition is not maintainzble and

does not merit admission as the same is barred by time

and the fact that there are laches and delay on the

Part of the petitioner it merigg dismissal in-1j
. Imini
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for the following reasons:-

L,

(a) That the petitioner's claim being for
alleged wrong fixation of pay at the initial
stage i.e. in 1946 and its arrears and alleged
pensionary benefits flowing out of this is
governed by Indian Limitation Act and the
cause of action having accrued in 1946, the
Ademand € '
date when edeimed for fixation alleged %o have
been claimed and the alleged resultant benefits
which might have accrued are hopelessly belsted
suffer from laches aﬁd is clearly barred by

time and so it is not maintainable,

(b) That making.of representations and sending
of reminders does not extend limitation snd the
claim of petitioner being stale at the date,
should have been if at all by suit. The remedy
being barred by limitation, its enforcement
under Article 226 of the Constitution is
impossible as discretionary relief in cases

barred by limitation cannot be granted.

That in reply to para 1 of the petition it

is stated that the petitioner was appointed as emergenc]

clerk on 23.6.1945 in the Lucknow Workshop Office of the

Railway. Before his appointment in this shop he was

given an offer of appointment and was mediczlly examine-

ed on 22.6,1945. Regarding his averments of previous

appointments in the Workshop, the Railway Office has

no records. A true copy of appointment letter and

cee 3



Annexure A-1 & A-2

: ~
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Medical report are filed herewith as Annexure A-1 & A-2

to this counter gffidavit.

9 That in reply to para 2 of the petition it is

~ stated that the Workshop Office has no record about

Annexure A-3

kis previous appointment and deputation.

6. That in reply to para 3 of the petition it

is stated that copy of al%eged discharge certirficate
(annexure-2) shows period of serfice‘from 15.7 1940

to 7+7.1948 indicating clearly his date of recruitment
in the Ordmance Depot as 15.7.19%0 and the reasons

of disckarge being on petitioner's request.on 7.7.48.
This certificate neither mentions his past service

on the railway nor entry in respect of his deputation
on the railways.

7 That in reply to para 4 of the petition it is
stated ﬁhat in terms of Railway Board's letter No,
E(SCT)/68/RES/421 dated 27.5.1969 as received from
Hars, Office, Northern Railway, New Delhi vide Sri
BeR.Nigam,A,F,0!s(VI) D,0.No.145-F/0/11058 Lko.(RBY)
SSB dated 2.6.1969 petitioner has been extended
benefits of his service in COD towards fixation of pay
admissible to ex-War service cendidztes. He has not
been allowed benefits of this service towards seniority
as he did not appear to have been recruited against
reserved vacshcy. Accordingly fixation of hig pay

by counting war service from 15.7.1940 to 22.6.1945
has already been done by this office vide §.0.No.54%3/
69 dated 13.9.1969, a trﬁe copy of which is filed

herewith as Annexure A-3 to this counter affidavit,
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8. That para 5 of the petition relates to

some circular and so does not call for any reply.,

9, That in reply to para 6 of the petitioﬂ it
is stated that a decision in the matter was tazken

by the Railway Bomrd vide their letter No,E(SCT)68/ *

. “o RF8/421 dated 27501969 (Annexure A-3 ).
l: 10. That in reply to pera 7 of the petition it

is stated that this is being an old case, the

representation dated 20.5.,19%7 is not readily available,

11, That the averments made in paraz 9 & 10 of
the petition are denied as there is no record avail-
able with the opposite parties showing confirmation

of the petitioner as stated in the petition.

12. That the averments made in pera 11 & 12 are

denieds In terms of rule 2046(b) ministerial Tailway

V& Jgﬁb( - ;;y servant who entered into Government service on or before
\\_- P ) ,." . ‘ »
R R 31+3¢36 and held on that date a lien on a permsnent
e p
S T

post shall be retained in service till he attains the
age of 60 years. Regarding petitioner his service
are not continuous as per decuments placed by the
petitionar at annexure No,l, the petitioner himself
showed his confirmation on 1.2.38 and from there the
petitioner went on deputation ( as stated by him in
pera 2 of the petition) to defence department(War
Eﬁergency ) then in that case the petitioner should
have been sent {6 back to his parent office i.e,
DEE/EI Rly/MBD where the petitioner might be having

his lien and there was no question.of having been

£2_
appointed in this office #6 which the petitioner
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without any hesitation accepted at the time of his
fresh appointment on 23.6.19%5 and the petitioner
raised no point of his’previous service nor indicated

the same which he should'have done,

13. That in reply to para 13 of the petition it
is stated that the petitioner‘'s claim for being
governed under rule 2046(b) B II is nullified in
view of extract of Office Order No.2,13,16,31,36 &
42 of 1938 as furnished by the Workshop Flectrical
Engineer/CB/lko, vide. his lstter No.961-E/W/Lko/2
dated 1%.12.1971.

1, That in reply to para 14 of the petition

it is stated that the petitioner has been correctly

retired on age limit of 58 years on 1%.7.1971. The
instructions contained under circular No.5539 do not

apply in the petitioner's case.

15. That in reply to para 15 of the petition

it is stated that the petitioner had already been
granted benefit of war service in reppect of fixation
of pay as decided by the Railway Boérd vide lqtter
No.E(SCT )/68/RF8/421 dated 27.5.69(Annexure A-3)

16.  That in reply to para 16 of the petition
it is stated that on the representation of one gri
JeL.Bhargava Advocate and President Pensioners Welfare
Organisation U.P. theHQrs. Office has already been
spprised with the position of the case. This

association has no recognition by Northern Railway.

il

eee 6,
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17« That in reply to para 17 of the petition it
is stated that the case of the petitioner had been

‘diSposed of on merits by the Railway Board vide their

letter No.E(SCT)/68 RF8/421 dated é7.5.1969(Agneme A=t

18, That para 18 of the petition relates to
the letter of Hon'ble Minister. |

19. That in reply to para 19 of the petition it
is stated that detailed comments have szlready beén
given in reply t'o para 16 of the petition.

20. That in reply to paras 20 & 21 of the petition
it is stated that the Workshop Office had already
apprised the positlon of the case to qus. Office

vide letter No.PC/§/Lal dated 10.3. 1981 as asked

for by hinm on forwarding the letter of tbe said Preside-
nt City Congress Committee Luck‘how by the Ministry of

Railwayse.

21. That in reply to para 22 of the petition it is
stated that the request of the petitioner was duly
considered but there being no merit the same was not
acceded to. However, President". E)f the Pensioners

Welfare Organisation was informed.,

22. That in reply to para 23 of the petition it is

stéted that benefit of war service in respect of
fixation of pay had already been granted to the
petitioner by this office staff order Né.5h3/69'
dated 13.9.69, a true copy of which is filed herewith
as Annexure A-UY to this counter affidavit.
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23, That in reply to para 24 &f the petition it
is stated that the petitioner's pension has been
correctly fixed according to the rules and there is

no question of the petitioner being deprived of the

same .
o
24, That for reasons setforth the petitioner's
. case has no merits and merits dismissal.
. ‘ Lucknow: Deponent
IO e
~— Date¢:5%tzﬂ 1983

I, the gbove named deponent do hereby verify
that the contents of paras 1 & 2 of this counter
affidavit are true to my persohal lmawledgé, the
contén’cs of paras 4 to 23 are based on records and

are believed to be trué by me and those of contents

of paras 3 & 2k are based on legal advice. No part

o of it is false and nothing material has been concezled

N e in it so help me God. /
Lucknow: W
Nev ﬁ" ' h
Dated:Qet.] 1983
SN

I declare. that I am satisfied by the
perusal of the records,papers and other
details of the case narrated to me by
the person alleging himself'to be

_Sri Hanuman Sshai Sinha is that person.

0. i @w’

cee 8 Advocate,
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Solemnly affirmed before me on & \\-¥3

b ﬁ/
at ] a/éx./p.m. by the deponent who
is identified by Sri C.A.Basir,Advocate,

High Court, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow.

. .
I have satisfied myself by examining
4 the deponent that he understands the
S contents of this affidavit which have
R Y S e
g N been read out and explained to him by
1o, v Coo
- SR
l ' f&‘ * 4 met
ey Y
S SO |
Vet sy |
\ ,’J;‘\ : > - /'r)‘ v .
Nl COOATH O IFONIR
B IHIBN AR At
L/Z[;?Uc?'yuq, TR
Nq ) i{‘gz i a4 er ses e
Da.e...........‘  Ri04? vaeveice sorsenssneme
<
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In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad
Lucknow Bench, Lucknow.

Wit Pefiitioner No,4700 of 1981

Sunder Lal Srivastava s Petitioner
- Versus }
Union of India & others . | Opp.parties.,

Annexure A-1

NO'. 1E2/2 EI“G96

EAST INDIAN RATLWAY

Office WC(RKS MANAGER,
Station C & W SHOPS,ALAMBAGH.
Dated the 20th June, 1945,
To |

(Nzme) Babu Sunder Lal Chaudhary.

( 8son of) Babu Gopal Charan Chaudhary.

(Address) C/o Bzbu Ambika Sshal B.A.Mohalla.

Bahadurganj Tarew, Shahjahanpur,

Regarding Temporary Appotntment,

1. I am prepared to offer you a post as a Emergency
Clerk on'a fixed pay of Rs 40/~ per mensem, subject to
yowr passing the prescribed medical examination by an
authorised medical officer of this railway and(for
subordinate staff only) production of your original
certificates and satisfactory proof in support of your

age, such as a birth or matriculation certificate,& C,

2 It must be clearly understood that the appointment
is terminable on 2% hours notice on either side except
that no such notice will be required on return to duty
of the absentee in whose plade you may be engaged in
which case your services will automatically terminate
fr9m the day the former resumes duty. Also no such

notice will be required if the termination of service is

due to your mental or physical ineapacity or to your
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Temoval or dismisal for serious misconduct.

‘3. You will not be eligible for any pensibn nor any
benefit under the State Railway Provident Fund or Gratuity
rules or to any absentee allowanceé beyond those admissi-
Ible to temporary employees under the rules in force from
time to time duiing such temporary service,

L, You will be held responsible for the charge and
care of Government money, goods snd stores znd all other

that may be entrusted to you.

ju : 5 You will conform to all rules regulations and

ordinsnces gpplicable to your appointment.

R If you intend taking up the appointment on these
conditions, please signify your acceptance and return thi
Ae. form, a deplicate copy of whicﬁ is enclosed for retention

o by you. In the event of your acceptance please call at

o B :
‘%, : 'i this office by the immediately at the latest,failing
4,' ,:7 which this offer will lapse and will not be renewed,
- "k\‘../," . ' '
e Signature & designation ) $d/-Illegible
- oftthe appointing autho-§ WARKS MANAGER,
- ri Yo ' 7 0

i

I accept the offer on the terms detailed above.

Signature of candidate(or left thumb
impregsion if illiterate)

Sd/- Sunder Lal Srivastava,
Dated the 20/6/1945.

. Irue copy

b=
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In the Hon'vble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

Lucknow Bench, Lucknow.
Writ Petition No.4700 of 1981

Sunder Lal Srivestava .. Petitioner
Versus
Union of India & others oo Opp.perties,
nexure A-
MDIM+

EAST INDIAN RAILWAY

Medical Department

Neme Sunder Lal Srivastava,  Date 22/6/45

) ' . Fit
Sd/-Illegible,
(SEAL) Assistant Surgeon,
E, IoB-lYo ’LuCknOWo
Irue copy |

7
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In the Hon'ble High Cowrt of Judicature at Allshabad
Lucknow Benci, Lucknow,

Writ Petition No.4700 of 1981

'sunder Lal Srivastava oo Petitioner

Versus -
Union of India & others .o Oppe.partiese.
Annexure A-3

BeRl, Nigam . NORTHFR RATLWAY
A.P.O0, VI. _ HEAD QUARTERS OFFICE

BARODA HOUSF NEW DELHI.
D.0.No.145-E/C-11058 LWO(RB)/SSB & Dated 2/5/69

Sub: Fixation of~seniofity and infitial pay of War

Service candidates on appointment to Railways-
Sh.Sunder Lal,Clerk C&! Shops Lucknow Reference
from Sh.A.C. Singh o« M,P.

Ref: Correspondence resting with your office letter

No.WMC/1145/1 dated 8.3.69.

[N N I 3

A copy of Railway Board's letter No,E(SCT)68/
RE8/421 dated 27.5.69 is sent herewith for taking action
thereon, immediately under advice to this office for

comnunication to the Railway Board as desired by them,

This may please be acknowledged.

Yours sincerely,

DA/= _ One Sd/~ Illegible.
ﬂ ( BR,Nigam )

Shri L.K.Saxena,
APO(C&W) Amv,Lko.

True copy
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Copy of Board's letter No,E(SCT)68/RE8/421, dated
27.50.69, from Asstt,Director Estt,,Railway Board,
to the General Manager, Northern Railway,New Delhi.

o000 ~

Subs  Fixation of seniority and initial pay of War
Service candidates on appointment to Railways-
SheSunder Lal Clerk,C&W Shops,Lucknow Reference
from Sh ole Co Singh,M.P.

L X}

Reference correspondence resting with your letter
No.145~E/C/1/11058-LWO(RB)SSB dt.19.4.69 on the above
sufpject. The Board observe that the service rendered by
Sh.Sunder Lal as a Group Clerk in C,0.D.Shahjahenpur is
"War Service™ and the same.hss been certified by the
Army Crdnance Corpos Record Office, Secunderabad vide
their letfer dated 3.8.68. As such, there should have
been no difficulty for your administration in extending
the benefit of Wareé Service to the.employee on absorptibn
on Railways. They, therefore, desire that Sh.Sunder Lal
may be extended the benefit of his service in C,C.D,
towards fixation o? pay as 1is admissible to ex-JEKX

War Service candideates. He will,however, not get

- benefit of this service towards seniority as he does not

appear to hgwe been recruited against the Reserve vacancy.
(___\_______‘_/

Action tzken in the matter be advised for the

information of the Board at an early date.

—

True copy
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‘*;57 . ?1, In the Hon'ble High Court of Judieature at Allshabad

Lucknow Benck, Lucknow.
Writ Petition No.4700 of 1981
Sunder Lal Srivastava oo ' Petitioner
Versus
Union of India & others .o | Opp.parties,

‘Annexure A=l

N.R1ly.Dy.Chief Mechl.Engr's Office C & W Shops , Antv.,
Staff Order No.S5W3 of 13.9.1969.

< In terms of Rly.Board's letter No.E(SCT)68/RE8/L21
dated 27.5.69 as communicated vide G,M.(P)/NDIS D.O.
letter No.i4SE/C-11058 LWO(RB)SSB dt.2.6.1969, the pay
of Sri Sunder Lal, Clerk is fixedé as under by counting
war service from 15.7.40 to 22,6.45, This has been
verified by the SAO'W!/Alambagh,

In terms of Rly.Board's letter No.E(S)1-5’8CPC/111+ dated
4e2.61, circulated under G,M.(P)'s letter No .561E/0(Dup)
(Eiv)dated 18,3.61 (Serial No.1096) shri Sunder Lal will
get the arrears only from 11.2.58, Arrears prior to

% 11.2'.’58.will kx not be paid.

4 . } Pay already drawn Pay now refixed

o . : -

\-.f v ¥ Appointed as Emergency 23.6.45 45/- Pay fixed by count-
W N Clerk in Gr 40-2-42-3-45 ing 4 yrs.ll months 8 days
N v o ~on 23.6.45 on Rs.40/- Waré Service from

R 154740 to 22.6.45;
23.6,46 Rse 42/~ 234646 45/~
Lol.k47 Rs. 55/-  1.1.47 61/~ Fixed in terms of

Saxena Chart A by counting
Lt years 11 months 8 days
Wer Service(15.7.40 to
22060’4‘5) and 1 year 6
months 8 daKs Rly.Service

(:f‘rqm 236,45 to 31.12,46)
1010’*‘8 58/"' 23060)4'7 ' 6)"'/"'
1010““9 61/" 23.6.""8 67/“
1.1.50 6/~  23.6.49 70/ -

too s 2
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1.1.51 67/- 234.6.50 73/-
1.1.52 70/ - 23.6.51  76/-
1.1.53 73/~ 2306452  79/-
1.1.54 76/ = 23.6453 &/~
1.1.55 79/~ 23.6.54  85/-
1.1.56 &/- 23.6.55 89/ -
1.8.56 85+2/- 23.6.56 93/~
1.1.57 89/~ 1.8456 97/- +1/-
23.6.57 101/~
b 1,158 93/-  23.6.58 105/-
' 1.1.59 97/~ 23.6459 109/~
A 1.7.56 147/~ Le7459 159/~
<4 1.,1.60 151/~ 23.6.,60 163/~
1.1.61 155/-
2,1.61 160/ - 2.1,61 168/~ Promoted to Gr.
130-300 wef 2.1.61
~ 2,1.62 168/~ 2.1.62  176/-
2.1.63 176/~ v2.l,63 184/-
. 2.1.64 184/ - 2.1.64  192/-
2.1.65 . 192/- 2.1.65 200/~
241,66 200/ - 2,1.66 208/-
2.1.67 208/ - 2.1.67 216/~
- 2.1.68 216/ - 2.1.68 224/-
T 2.1.69 22l - 2.1.69 232/-

.

l# is also enclosed,

It is requested thet this may please be verified
and returned esrly., S.R. of Shri Sunder Lal in 20 sheets

Verified :
Sd/~ Illegible
Sr.Accounts Officer(w)
Anmv,

Sd/- Illegible
for Dye.CoM.E, (W), Anv,IKO,

W

/RO\AJ; grwa/cp?wv\
ATy ! HEENEATR S \nht 4
L N "W J,

i

Hih

[ . . v ce®

Daie...ﬁ.“.\, l?g R
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R IN THE N*BLE HIGH CUURT OF JUD&CATURE AT ALLAHABA

g & -
Moo LUCKNDOW BENCH:LUCKNOW .
Writ Petition No. 4700 of 1981

Petitioner

versus

Union of India and others Opp.Parties

- Application for

— - S s . - . Y — s o Ton =

The petitioner begs to submit as under:

That for the reasons aEE given in the accompanying

Rejoidder affidavit it is respectfully prayed that the
petitioner could not file the rejoinder affidavit earlier
because of his illness and due to old age and also because
of kxx x%¥% wmeagre means, the delay if any in filing
the Rejoinder affidavit is bonafide and deserves to be

(7 condoned in the intefest of justice and to pass such other

orders as the nature of the case deems just and proper.

Y Pl. oo

Lucknow Advocate
counsel for the petitiocner

dated «7/57 1984
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AFFIDAVITL.  «
13 V1eon
HiGH COURT )

ALLAHABAD

'In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

Lucknow Benchi:lLucknow

Writ Petition No.4700 of 1981

LN

Petitioner

Sunder Lal Srivastava
VETSUS

Union of India & Others Opp.Parties

REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT
TO THE COUNTER AFFIDAVIT OF SHRI HANUMAN SAHAI SINHA

(S
I,Sunder Lal Srivastava aged about 7% years son of
Shri Gopal Charan resident of 5-Subhan Nagar, Lucknow
petitioner in the writ petition do hereby solemnly affirm

and state as under?

1) That the deponent have read kg the counter
affidavit and has understood the contents thereof.

At the outset the deponent denies each and every averment
to the counter affidavit i;—#;;z unless specifically
admitted hereinafter.

-,

.\

V\-/
2) That with regard to the contents of %the of para
1 of the counter affidavit it is incorrect to say that th

[ N

is ,at all conversant

deponent to the counter affidavit ‘

with the facts deposed therein. In as much as correct

-
facts hawmenot been put by him before this hon'ble Court.

3) Thét the contents of para 3 of the counter
affidavit are' incorrect and denied. It is incorrect_toé%%
that the;Betitioﬁ is barred by latéhes_or is delayed so
as to ou%f the petitioner from maintaining the petition

before this hon'ble court. In fact because of the wrong
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fixation of pension,®X the petitioner is suffering

every-day which result in continuous denial of the

fundamental rights of the petitioner to get his pension

in accordance with law. Even the Supreme Court of India
e

clearly laid-down law in Civil Appeal no.1768 of 1969

' V i

Railway Board VersusphPitchumani decided on

29.10.71 that the employees of the Railways like the
. s =

petitioner could not be retired?%o their reaching at

60 years of age. The decision was also taken to that
effect by the Railway Board vide Annexure no.8 to the
writ petition. Even lately the Supreme Court of India
has again laid-down law in D.S.Nakarls case that the
Government in the matter of pension ean not arbitrarily

act so as to deprive the government servant of the

pensionary benefits could accrue to them.,

4) That the contents of para 3(a & (b) are of the
counter affidavit are incorrect and are denied. It is
incorrect to say that the claim of . the petitioner is
beyond limitation. It is further submitted that the law
of limitation appears to be correct and does not apply
to the government or for the matter of that to the
opposite party, the plea of limitation taken by the
deponent to the counter affidavit is illegal and this
hontble court may not permit the illegality to continue.
The petitioner has a legal and fundamental right
guaranteed under the Constitution of Indi;;; approach
this hon'ble court for the enforcement of his fundamenta

rights.

5) That the contents of para 1 of the writ petitiorn
are reiterated and anything contrary to same in para 4

of the counter affidavit is denied. The Annexure no.l we
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issued by the Competent Authority of the EastgndAQJ/
Railways, the deponent to the Counter Affidavit had
deliberately avoided to place éorrect facts before the
hon'ble\cert by making concealment regarding'Ahnexure
No.A-1 and A-2 , it is submitted that the decision
taken by the Government of India that war services

rendered by the employees was to be taken into

consideration by extending the benefits thereof to the
“~

~employees during the war period, if sq/fact had applied

1

to the case of the petitioner,wx that the permanent
. -
service rendered by the petitiocner as is eviden®ed by

A
tbe Annexure no.l was to be taken into account while

deciding the case of length of service for the purpose

of preparation of pension of the petitioner. Xm xxrw mX

It has been stated hereabove that the petitioner was
L

confirmed w.e.f. 1.2.1938, Fhe service renderedby the

petitioner underthe government could not. be rendered
e -

ot

u?dess for the purpose of pensionary. benefits to the
petitioner, . |

6) That the contents of pare 2 of the writ petition

are reiterated and any thing contrary to the same in

para 5 of the counter affidavit are incorrect and denied

7) That the contents of para 3 of the writ petition
are reiterated and amykggkg those ofpara 6 of the
counter affidavit are denied. It is further submitted
that since the petitioner was already a confirmed
employee in the Eastsn;;Railways the petitioner had to
be sent back to his parent department and it was for

[ t
velee ;)
this reason that the petitioner was déaahﬁﬁgad from

kg service under the Defence Department of Government.
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8) That the contemts of para 4 of tﬁe writ petition
are reiterated and anything contrary to those in para 7
of the counter affidavit are denied. By'merg fixation
of pay of the petitioner on the basis of war service

sendered by the petitioner from 15.7.1940 to 22.6.45 °
the petitioner was given inCrement;T Length of service
rendered by the petitionii as war service and prior £:
thagg;éo under the EastimﬁhRailways had not been counted

or taken into consideration by the authorities while

Afixing the pension of the petitioner on the basis of

service rendered by the petitioner. The non-fixation

of tHe pension of the petitioner is also due to the fact
that the petitioner was retired on reaching the ma age
of 58 years which was even in violation of circular and
decision of the Railway Board as contained in

Annexure no.8.

9) That the contents of para 5 of the writ petition
are reiterated and those in para 8 of the counter

affidavit are incorrect and denied.

10j That the contents of para 6 of the writ petition

"are reiterated and anything contrary to same in para 9

of the counter affidavit are denied. Annexure no.A-3
aoes not contain any decision of the Railway Board in
respect of the petitioner . The case of the petitioner
was that the petitioner was entitled for the service
rendered by him as war services for computation of his

pensionary benefits. The petitioner having been the

L]
e “

confirmed employee under the East@nﬂmﬁailWay on 1.2.38
the authorities in any way could deprive the petitioner
of his rights to avail the benefits derive to the .

Railways employees under the Shpreme Court of India

Decision indicated in Annexure no.8 to the writ petition.
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11) That the contents of para 7 of the writ petition
are reiterated and those of para 10 of the counter
affidavit are incorrect and denied. Tt is strange that

the deporent to thec counter affidavit has been able to

file documents which according to himlsuits the

‘opposite pa~rties on the contrary any document which

favours the petitioner are being denied. This itself
shows that the opposite parties instead of placing
o

correct facts before this hon'ble court are miyimg

playing a game of hiding.

12) That the contents ofpara 9 and 10 of the
writ petition are reiterated and those of para 11 ofthe

counter affidavit are incorrect and denied.

13) That the contents of para 11 and 12 ofthe writ
petition are reiteratded and those of para 12 ofthe

counter affidavit which are incorrect and denied. The

‘deponent to the counter affidavit has wrongly stated

the relevant date as 31.3.1936 instead of 31.3.1938.
Rest ofthe contents of para under reply are incorrect_
and denied. In case the whole case of the petitionef has
any re-fixation of seniority for the purpose to grant
pension and it was because of this %act the petitibner
has been agitating his grievance for the endorsement

of his fundamental rights.

14) That the contents of para 13 of the writ petition
are reiterated and those of para 13 of the counter
affidavit are incorrect and denired. The deponent to the
counter affidavit has strangely and perhaps deliberately
not filed the orders referred to by him. Even otherwise

b " a4 .
the mxeEexs xeXrxxzrE %m ky kim circulars or extract of
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this order can not override.the pmovisions of law.

15) That the contents of para 14 of the writ petition
are reiterated and anything contrary to same in para 14
of the counter affidavit are incorrect and denied. The
decision by the Supreme Cod;% of India in Civil Appeal
no.1768 of 1969 decided on 29.10.71 and the Rule no.2046B
of the Railway Establishment Coé;;. In fact Sub-clause-D
of clause-5 specifically covers the case of the
petitioner. The deponent to the counter affidavit has
tried to mis-interpret circular no.5539 (annexure no.8)
only to conceal the material fact from this hon'ble
Court. It is incorrect to say that the circular no.5539
which was basically issued to provide relief to the
employees, like the petitioner who were illegally retired
in violation of Rule 2046, the petitioner has urged
before the authorities that the petitioner was entitled
for being retired at the age of 60 years because the
petitioner was entitled to get the benefit of Rule 2046
It is therefore incorrect to say that the circular no.
5539 did not cover the case of the petitioner. In fact
by means of this circular the directions were issued to
all the Divisional Superintendents of the Railways to
correctly interpret Rule 2046 and to say that the |

[
employees who were retired at the age of 60 years and

not 58 years. The directions were &lso issued to provide
redress to such of the employees who were retired at the
(-}

age of 58 years instead of 60 years on the basis of the

wrong interpretation even to Rule 2046,

16) That the contents of para 15 of the writ petition

are reiterated and anything contrary to same in para 15 o
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the counter affidavit are incBrrect and denied. It is
incorrect to say that the petitioner was given benefits
due to him, it is worthwhile to submit that the petitioner
was confirmed on 1.2.1938. On 15.7.1940 the petitioner
went on deputation to defence department (War-emergency).
After having served in the War-emergency Establishment
Vﬁ"el‘l (1/
shop, aﬁd Control Office, the petitioner was d&sahafged on

22.6.1945. It is submitted that the petitioner was already

w

*confirmed employee on 1.2.1938 the service rendered by

the petitioner prior to his going to the defence
department in connection'witb War éerviﬁe, could not be
denied to the petitioner while computing pensiomary bene-
fits etc. In fact the petitioner is constantly suffering
loss in his Em pension which involves continucus violatior
of his fundamental rights guaranteed under the
Constitution of India. It alsd tentamounts to deprivatior

of the property of the petitioner not in accordance with

law.

l}) That the contents of para 16 of the writ petition
are reiterated and amyx;;wg ;; those of in para 16 of the
counter affidavit are denied. The £888= of the petitionez
was also taken up by the Pensioner's Welfare Drganisation’
Uttar Pradesh , of which the petitioner was a member.

The grievance of the petitioner M;; ought to have beenr
attended to by the authorities. It may not be oﬁt of
place to submit that this Hon'ble Court in writ

petition no.439 of 1968 decided on 23.4.1970 had taken

a view that the Railway employee retired in violation of
Rule 2046 was entitlez;or all benefits arising out of
illegal pre-mature retirement. It is submitted that it
was not open to the ppposite parties to have ignored the

judgment of this hon'ble Court passed against them and in

favour of the petitioner employee.
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18) That the contents of para 17 of the writ
petition are reiterated and those of para 17 ofthe
counter affidavit are denied. It is incorrect to say that
the matter of the petitioner was at all disposed of by
means df Annexure no.A-3.In fact the deponent to the
Ccurter affidavit has mis-conceivéd the whole case and
has tried to mislead this hon'ble Court by mis-statement

of facts.

19) That the contents of para 18 of the counter
affidavit need no comments. But at the same time it is
submitted that the petitioner had a right to raise his

grievance before the authorities copcerned.

—

20) That the contents of para 19 of the writ petition
are reiterated and those of para 19 of the counter
affidavit are incorrect. The petitioner reiterates that
Mr.KK Ghosh Mr.SK Chaterji both who were junior to the

i

petitioner and were also retired at the age of 58 years wi
Y of v

were given the benefits/60 years employment by the

L
Railway authorities. Similarly Mr.Anil Chand Dass whe
who was Pessenger Guide at Benaras whose case was similar

to that ofpetitioner was extended benefit of war services

W an v .
as wellxthe retirement at the age of 60 years.

21) - That the contents of para 20 and 2% of the writ
petition are reiterated and those of para 20 of the
counter affidavit are denied. The continuous payment of
pension ignoring the period of employment rendered by the
petitioner gives day to day cause of action. Thepetitiones
is not seeking any right case against anybody else's
vested rights. Inaction on the part of the authorities

amounts to continuous violation of the fundamental right

of the petitioner to get his pension fixed and paid in

, y
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- in accordance with law, specially Rule 2046 of Railway

T
axxargemerixkedex Establishment Code.

22) That the contents of para 23 of the writ petition are
reiterated and anything contrary to those of para 22 of the
counter affidavit is denied. The petitioner has already

statpd hereabove and in the writ petition that the petitioner

1%* entitled for fixation of pension and fixation of pay
on the basis of service rendered by him as a confirmed
employee of the Railways. ,the service rendered by ®x him
as War Service and thirdly the illegal retirement of the
petitioner at the age of 58 years instead of 60 years in
violation of Rule 2046 of Railway Establishment Code. All
— ‘(/

put a% together the petitioner #s every month getting much
less amount of pension as he would have been otherwise

~
entitled%® in accordance with lawe.

23) That the contents of para 24 of the writ petition are

reiterated and anything contrary to same in para 23 of the
counter affidavit are incorrect and denied.

24) That the petitioner could not file the Regoinder
Affidavit because of his illness due, to o0ld age ard—alese—besau

W

k3 . S
bidoillrese—due to old age and also because of meagre means,

the delay in_filing the Rejoinder Affidavit, if any is bonafid:

anddeserves to be condcned in the fnterest of justice.

Lucknow -‘wl(a/a

dated ~<a-W 1984 Deponent

verification

I the above namded deponent do hereby verify that the contents
of para 1 to ;Z é ——————are true to ¥y my own knowledge and

those of paras are believed true on the bsis
of records. No part of it is falseand nothing material fact

has been concealed.

So help me God. S et ),
daxed Lucknow Deponent

dated - 1984
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Yo T'btt ’LQD,_ JZ)MAQA@,
Gl 843 81987 (1)
IS LT Puinil  Sunecde, ole) Sivaslan, — Coimat

Defendant Appellant
Petitioner

Before 7%?; @u‘/)'éj /)a/m}mf/” -

In the Court of

Versus

Defendant 7:(; e 4 /h Oéfq Respondent
Plainuff G 3 O/ <

The President of India do hereby appoint and authorise Shri . . A ™y ‘} .. 5’7%&// / C‘%J ﬁ’ < 3—‘2":&“7’ . A

to appear, act, apply, plead in and prosecute the above described suit/appeal/proceedings on behalf of the Unjon
of India to file and take back documents, to accept processes of the Court, to. appoint and instruct
Counsel, Advocate or Pleader, to withdraw and deposit moneys and generally to represent the Union of India in
the above described suit/appeal/proceedings and to do all things incidental to such appearing, acting, applying
Plsading and prosecuting for the Union of India SUBJECT NEVERTHELESS to the condition that unless express
authority in that tehalf has previously been obtained from the appropriate Officer of the Government of India, the
said Counsel/Advocate/Pleader or any Council, Advocate or Pleader appointed by him shall not with draw or
withdraw from or abandon wholly or partly the suit/appeal/claim/defence/proceedings against all or any
defendants/respondents/appellant/plaintiff/opposite parties or enter into any agreement, settlement, or Compromise
where by the suit/appeal/proceeding is/are wholly or partly adjusted or refer all or any matter or matters arising
orin dispute therein to arbitration PROVIDED THAT in exceptional circumstances when there is not suffcient time
to consult such appropriate Officer of the Government of Indiaand an omission to settle or compromise would be
definitely prejudicial to the interest of the Government of India and said Pleader/Advocate of Counsel may enter

into any agreement, settlement or compromise whereby the suit/appeal/proceediqg is/are wholly or partly adjust
and in every such case the said Counsel/Advocate/Pleader shall record and communicate forthwith to the said officer
the sperial reasons for entering into the agreement, settlement or compromise.

G I P A R e A

The President hereby agrees to ratify all acts done by the aforesaid Shri /'? m !‘71 SK Qj /C-%' g’—e&@»z/(\s;p -

...............................................................................................

IN WITNESS WHERE OF these presents are duly executed for and on behalf of the President of
Indian this the........................ ... e e e e 19 .
{

(VD)
‘ %MWW
- \/SS : )
%Wqﬁfw

Datedee cocovvreneeeeeecyeenennenan i ettt

‘ Désigati of the Executive Officer
- fork on beholf of s L4107, —
N.R.P/R.Rd. (Pb. Bg.), Delhi-35 —11,110/11—8-1986--1,000 F. M ( ARUN  Rumpr NG A /)ﬁ

. r:\é”/’ 37 g8 wifas wfivgar (ado)
9 §O3 A sfedia lado) S W wiw fesar sdqar,
Qardt ad wig fesar sdqar, %o Lo, HIGUIN, gEAS

Qo Lo, HITAT, QAT
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IN THE CEN {RAL Hnrf NISTRATIVE TRIDUNAL -
Clyenth AbkAtmBAD- LENCH  AREAHAEAD’ L&&cKan)
Po W"NGT-QJ-» :
QU-A——’H%O%"—L] Road, Allahs JLadeld r\\'l
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- Gandty Bt _auram LU\UK'VL M
No.CAI/Alld/Jud/@(}gg'S’/’\@ﬂQ' Date»d_%he ‘{Qr{*@,

' Registration'T,A.Nonfgig?mhpf 1957 (T

gw\%(% 3 oSl Apgl‘J".c:éht.ls
' | Versus . | ' }
m SA»M\O\ Aot N B‘%sponaent‘s
SUN\&QM Lol Srivegdai=z & Crapol Cwaganm PO
5 sgtLl)b{£L4~,p{0ﬁ%£va Pﬂg&shkajg¢aquzi,}<cu i)L%LQ_ L}ﬁg
G, Ak Sthallag Advetalz, 2o F@?’
a,aua M«W&QL}A\M

Whereas the merginally noted cases has been

TIAnsferred by  HWM o~ "eo  nder the provision

in this

Writ Pet

" of the Administrative Tribunal Act L3 of 1985 and registered

Tribunal as above,

1tlon No.iiisa “Z{ ' The Tribunal has flxed date

of 198 of BQ2l|lv  1ogs, e

of the &4254\0?uﬁﬂ~ Lo For the hearlng of the matter.

Court at.*«m,m,mu [l X If no, apwearence is made
of o '//_ _Jon your behalf by you or some
.arising out of ordey¥ dated one duly authorised £8 Act

passed ) AN I
in K g

on your
your abs

this

behalf the matter wlll be heard and decided in
ence., ' o o

leen under my ‘hand. and seal of the Trlbunal
day~of . \"‘\0 1988,

'gipesh/

J g
o d@m«w\c.é‘ c
~gR/DEPUW REGISTRAR(J)
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